
Large-sized Pattern Sewing Machine 
~~1lU~9- :...-~-~ 

AMS-309 

.PARTS LIST 

LIUKI 

29178001 
No.1083-00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02'' refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respedive pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty11 column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2Jf' indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts, 

;'\ - 'Y lJ :A !- :::." ;fU Jfl 1: ~ L- -c 
1. 1) :J. ~-"<~,Q)#OL #02 ~Q)ilJI;I:, ">-VrQ)"i'£i!C"OJl!!P!l >!: .:::~1\«1' i! ''• 

2. 1'/:Jiili!Q)tf<'f:l:l, il!lt'<'l:;l!!l, 0,1, 2.5~Q)J!<il'!li, cRt! (JitliL;<~~JI>) 'l:l!<lii:T, 
a. 1'1: Jl iii! Q) ( l 1;1., tftll!l !l. '1: ill li< vn, <> 'f !Ill .!I, c; .t> .o .:: 1: '1: l!:l!l; l il'. T • 

4. 17:J. 1>-"<-VQ)-----:II'Ii, W.nlli<"C.t><5.:: 1: >:Ail:l!l<lil'.T. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 )fj:( 

l.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................ 1 

l!f!Jlll·Yf.;ii'ill!l~ 
2.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................... 3 

J:(iil!ll!l~ 
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ......... 5 

!ti~ · li:(iil! · T(iil!ll!l~ 
4.HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .......................... , ................... 7 

Pll~ ii.J:Ifll!l~ 
5.THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .......................................... 9 

;Jj;t;IJ I) ;ili!IIMJ~ 

6.WIPERCOMPONENTS ................................................... 11 
'71 /~-Ill!~ 

7.0IL J,UBLICATION COMPONENTS ......................................... 13 

*l!illlll!l~ 
S.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS.. . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . .. . .. . . .. 15 

Jmilllll!l~ 
9.BELT COVER COMPONENTS .............................................. 17 

x;v t-- ft ~~-Ill!~ 
lO.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ........................................... 18 

;Ji;li:;ii'iiill!l~ 
ll.MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................................... 19 

5'~;ii'ill!l~ 
12.THREAD CUT'l'ING DETECTING COMPONENTS ............................ , .21 

;Ji;WJ;hl!l.!ilJOO~ 
13.X-Y COMPONENTS(l) ................................................... 23 

X Yll!l~ (I) 
14.X-Y COMPONENTS(2) ................................................... 25 

X-YII!I~ (2) 
15.X-Y COMPONENTS(3). .................................................. 27 

X-Yill!~ (3) 
16.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......................................... 29 

T;Ji;!ll)!lll!~ 

17.SENSORCOMPONENTS ................................................. 31 

t>--+tllll~ 
18.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .............................................. 33 

I.711!1~ 

19.TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................... 35 
7- :7Jvll!i~ 

20.S'l'AND COMPONENTS ................................................... 37 
)JJjl!MJffi 

2l.SUPPORT TABLE COMPONENTS .......................................... 38 
1m liD 7 - :7 Jv OOffi 

22.ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ........................................ 39 
N liU'ulll! ffi 

23.0PT!ONALPARTCOMPONENTS .......................................... 41 
;t:7::/3/'f\!l~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............................................ 42 

'>?!51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LFRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

lil'lllll · ~Hill WI~ 

53 

62~ 

60 

4 

43 

67 

t= 52 
59 I 

45 ~ 
67 

- 1 

1 7 

66 

57 

47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'EF,~o- _ J'QJ!: ____ PM_~9-___________ n£ §_C_~ }_P_ T _I_o_ ~- ___ ~-_'I_- 'f __ 1_------- _QJ):-

l 110-70851 FACE PLATE A8~. ~YH ~' 1 
2 li0-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET :I>{W ~~y 1 
3 SS-60804!0-SP SCREW 1/8-44 Le4 ~.;;~,. 1/8-44 Lc4 1 
4 llU-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. ;IY7' .1'$' f)!l' Y ~~ 1 
5 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG """~ 2 
6 TA-1250705 RO RUBBER PLUG F~t:< I 
7 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG "'"" I 
8 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 7'' *'' 3/16-28 1=9 8 
9 111-02605 CORD BOLDER J-V "~~w I 

10 110·70901 SIDE PLATE W{~ I 
II 1!0·00619 GASKET . ""{~ A' ~~y 1 
12 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t,·~,. 3/16-28 L=9 1 
13 D2112- 555· BOO CORD IIOLDER, LARGE J-V ":I!JW A I 
14 110-30301 CABLE IIOLDER J-r· rMJ:I?' 1 
15 SS·-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L-6 f'' W 3/1_6-28 L=6 _ 1 
16 TA-2000502 RO RUBBER PLUG ""b 1 
17 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG '"'" 1 
18 110-7245! THREAD TENSION A8M. ~· Hf ·M3~l'ttr ~~ l 
19 110-45002 fl RST TENS JON POST 9' Hf 1"'3~;~· 9 (]) 

·20 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~'{{f {'f39l'7Y11 (I) 
21 83214·047·000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {H3-y 17 ( 2) 
22 110-45101 THREAD TENS I 0~ SPR 1 NG ~· Hf {ff39W :1 (l) 
23 110-72402 TIIREAD TENS I ON NUT ~·; I 1tfs?l' :l1r (I) 
24 SS·4120615SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 t''il'' 3/16-28 L=G I 
25 SS·4120615·SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 t,· w 3/16-28 1=6 I 
26 110 72352 THREAD TENSION ASM, {ff31Jl' ?'<. 1 
27 110-72204 TENSiO~ NUT 1ffa1Jl' t1r (l) 
28 B3120-l25-000 ROTATING STOPPER {}f3·,t'i »17Y''' (I) 
29 B3129·012·AOO TENSION SPRING ·Hf3-l'A' *A (1) 
30 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER fH3-y f7HI (I) 
31 83126-012-000 TijREAD TENSION DlSK fH>-H'i (2) 
32 83115-552-000 TENS ION POST {tf3-y t·- (I) 
33 63128-012·000 TAll-UP SPRING {>f9A• ~ (l) 
34 B31ll-12G-000 TENS !ON POST SOCKET {;f3-y ~· -~· { (1) 
35 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 5.5 ~'~y· 9/64·40 L~5.5 (1) 
36 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 };tj:y' 15/64-28 L 7 I 
37 83118·552-EOO THREAD RELEASE PIN t• !I 1 
38 111-95302 THROAT PLATE AH~ I 
39 SS-2110920·TP SCREW 11/64-40 1~8.5 V1.:f71)'* 11/64-40 Le8,5 
40 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8,5 ¥H7W 11/64-40 L~B. 5 
41 110·18603 ARM Til READ GU l DE B l-MH>t{ B 
42 SS-6Jl0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1o6 t7~}' ll/64-40 L=6 
·l3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG DoJ2.5 L=4 ~;<tY D=l2.5 L=4 2 
44 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 J'' ~y 3/!6~28 L=9 3 
45 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD <\"Yj}.'!Jf:J.I] 4 
46 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D-5. 3 "'H' j,- ~ A5.3 
47 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ~·10· o;·~o· A 
48 #01 180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER fYt" '.rJJTI• ~ 
49 #02 110-71008 THREAD TAll-UP LEVER COVER 7Yt~ Y ]Jft"-

50 110·30202 RUBBER BUSlll NG ,r ,_,. J' A 

51 111-95401 NEEDLE UOLE GUIDE 0-l. 6 ft~lfj]' ,. (7ll. 6) I 
52 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING ~,· 919 ,. ~ I 
53 GIII0-309-000 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE Y?W 3Ji'11~ 1 
54 113·05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7·MHYH C 1 
55 114·03805 TllREAO GUIDE C ITI"''ING PLATE !f7>t1 c f?n1'1 I 
56 114-04209 SPACER 1Pl~t{C;('' -t 1 
57 NS-609031 0-SP NUT 9/64-40 P'b?t7f 9/64-40 I 
58 SS·I060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 2 17t7' 3/32-56 L=2.2 3 
59 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32·56 L= 1. 9 t7~,- 3/32-56 L=l.9 2 

<7t}' 3/16-28 L~9 I 

62 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=IO vtt7i7' 5/16-24 L~IO I 
63 TA-2351004·RO RUBBER PLUG f~1:Y I 
64 TA-1550902-RO PLUG f:ltY Dol5,5 L=9 I 
65 TA-l550902·RO PLUG };fl:Y D"'l5,5 1:~9 I 
66 TA-1550902-RO PLUG f:ltY 0=15,5 1=9 I 
67 TA-1701002-RO RUBBER PLUG f~ty 2 

NOTE UEKe) #01,, .• FOR JE JEI!l 
#02 .. , .EXCEPT JE JEUJ\ < 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 

_blilllllll* 

23 

17 

- 3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!!F,F,N_O ___ NQ1):: ____ P~_~'!l-. _______ _D _ E_ § _C_ ~ ]_P_ ! } _(! ~ ___________ ~ _ -~ __ !: __ 1 ______ • __ ~t _ 

1 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~I0.5 ~~17' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
2 !I 0-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT AS!! 7~t· :<§fry• !I ?~ 1 
3 l!0-02904 ROLLER FELT ~~7' ~939 f39t,7Il~ 1 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASII. 9!177!tt'!t7~ 1 
5 l!0-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YY97Yt•l ~~ (!) 
6 #01 BI905 541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 7!/t' 7 > f ~·· 79!11'' (!) 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK M*'M7!t? (!) 
8 81408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD h9*' - 77!1?011-' (!) 
9 81903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t9'9W (!) 

10 110-02169 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. '971H9 7'< 1 
ll SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 }~17' 9/32-28 1=16 (!) 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }~W 1/4-40 L~6 (2) 
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09Y!'' (I) 
14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1~16 V~t7*J' 9/32-28 1=16 (l) 
15 l!0-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT 19717.1 (I) 
16 ll0-02805 IIAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 'J9y' j'J}U;{~,l. B I 
17 ll0-02508 OIL SEAL Mk :HH-k 1 
18 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=I4.72 W=l2 A7A}'Jq D•14.72 W=12 ?~ I 
19 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L•6 r~*'' 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
20 110-0220 I MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT !19!f'j'1IM,I, I 
21 SS-8150912-Til SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 ~~~"}" I 
22 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERUEDIATE 99;· mrPJ.J. I 
23 HX-0004300-00 CLIP '11Y?A' YV I 
24 B1909-505-000 RUBBER 7Yt' Y/7' 7H:J' 1. l 
25 111-96052 l"LYWHEEL AS I!. 11;r u· ;w "'" I 
26 SS-611!210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=12 t7~7' ll/64-40 L-12 (2) 
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t·~· * 4.5XlOX0.8 (2) 
28 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ~;!1;' 15/64-28 1=15 (2) 
29 110-71453 HAND WIIEEL ASII. h;(' '! ~JI,V q':J' ~ (I) 
30 114007-llO-OAA IIAGNET FITTING BASE A ASII. v?' *'r ~9,j;·1 A"" (I) 
31 lll-96151 FITTING BASE JUNCTION,ll V?' ~,~~9,79'1 7'J'9B (I) 
32 lll-96359 DYNAMO STATOR ASI!. M7'~'f;(1-1 9~ 1 
33 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT ~9]''1 l 
34 SL-4051001-IIZ SCREW 115 L=9.6 'fA''W tAX 2 
35 lll213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASII, ?~~" ~93-f3-~,t· y "~ 1 
36 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09!1!1' (I) 
37 Bl305-0l2-0AO GEAR ASM. 9?~t~'l' ~y ;·1 "~ I 
38 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 r~w 1/4-40 1=8 (2) 
39 TA-0290301-MO PLUG 2. 9X3. 2X3 ~~tY D=2.9X3.2 1=3 I 

NOTE Cil:lla) #01. •.. SELECTIVE PART(A-D) J!UJHil.ll, (A-D) 

- 4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

*i*·l'l:.W·"F.W!llli<\ 

2 

3 

8 

10~ 

I 
I 

_j ~, 
/ 

/ 

n 
~11 

40 

42 

~ 

I ~~~~--------~ 

I I ~~--==1 --~ I 

II I tJ----15 1 I I 
1 1 I I 1 1 23 
I I I I I I 
I I I L14l I 
I I I I I I 
I I I I I I 
I I I I 1_13 I 25 
I I L ______ _j I I 
I I ~-----~ I I 
II 117~1 I I 

I 11 ~ri61 1 
I I gk__) I : : 
L_L=====_j--~ I 

I 
r-12 

~----------~ I 
:I 120~1 I : 
II I /I I I 

~~19-l@l 1 : 
I I I I L 18 I 
I I L ____ _j I I 
I ~----~ I I 

I 1~1 I I I 1 1 I I 
I I ~ f-21 I I 
I I I I I 
I I ~.22 1 I I 
I I L ____ ::J I I 

L~==========-~ _: 31 

- 5 

26 

27 
I 

28 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
I! 
12 
1.3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Bl405-012-000 CAP 
BJ402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSI!ING, UPPER 
111-41207 
BI411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
lll414-555-000 
1 10-!880! 
1!0-05105 
SS-7080510-TP 
lll418-227-TOO 
MC-2005207-50 
B1306-155-0CO 
Bl306-155-0BO 
B1305-012-0AO 
SS-86608!0-TP 
Bl306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl307-155-0BO 
Bl307-l55-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
lll308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
ll0-04009 
SS-4120915-SP 
1!0-04306 
110-04207 
110-15807 
SS-4120915-SP 
CS-079101A-SH 
SS-6110420-TP 
110 15005 
110-38809 
SS-6ll1010-SP 
SS-8150432-TH 
110-15104 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
B1808-552-0AO 
Bl810-552-000 
GI814-880-00A 
B9117 552-AOO 
110-38759 
110-38908 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASII. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW l/8-44 L=4. 5 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE 134SES SERV7 NM75 
GEAR & PINION ASll. 
GEAR & PINION AS!!., UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 
GEAR ASII. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASIL 
SCREW l/4-40 L~B 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 
BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAPT BUSillNG, LOWER 
BUSHING. REAR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=IO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBB! N CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.6 
SCREW 15/64-ZB L=4 
BUSH! NO AS!!. , FRONT 
THRUST COLLAR ASII. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW AS!!. 
OIL WICK 
OIL HOOK ASld. A 
BOBBIN 
BOBB! N CASE ASld. 
OIL SHIELD 

- 6 -

'1'\'H' 
)\·~·- 'i9~'11f 
l\9t' 'I B 
1\9*' -'I'~ ?~ 
t7*~· 9/64-40 6=6 
J\9*'9'1'~ 7~t1JU 
"9i'IJ1~7:1H 
l\9;1;' - 5>'1~M 
Vkt7~Y' 1/8-44 L=4.5 
ll9i' - 11-:117 
l\9 134SES SERV7 NM75 
litM' kv s-· 3-'1' J~ 
'J9htM' ~y J~ 
99h1J\J' ~y '1'1 J~ 
l-~1'' l/4-40 1=8 
99Jitll/l' n.v y3- ~~ 
~tW 1/4-40 L=B 
'Jlf.lttM' ~v !I~ 
Jlf.ht~!l' ~' '1.'1 ?~ 
~~tJ' 1/4-40 L=8 
1Jt~'l· n.v y3- J~ 
~~tl'' 1/4-40 L=S 
lf.'iY J 
.,,. 1-J' 3/16-28 L=9 
lf.'iY? IJYtM B 
'I'W ?Y:ll:>t!ln. 
Yl:Y?n~M B 
t•• .1-Y 3/16-28 L=9 
.7Xr97 D=7.94 W=IO !I~ 
t7W 11/64-40 L=4. 8 
l''IY '7 
tilh'vty:t 
t7iJ' 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~tiY 
>':W !'VIM!I 
A7A~!)'J 9~ 
~~~,. 11/64-40 L=3.5 
}~~· {I VIj.)iY' il~ 

y~~· J 'II j.;~~· ~}Y 

~,~~n'lnA 

*'t'Y *' t' Y q-A (J\' i19) 
H;'{lvnt'IJ~'Y 

1 
1 
I 
1 

(1) 

1 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
l 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 

(2) 
I 
1 
l 
I 
I 
1 

(2) 

1 
(1) 

1 
I 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS HANDLH'rER 
4. "' 

Jlll<'! ;tl:lfflllm 

3 

1 

29 

31 

3 

~ 
35 

39 

5 

14 
1 5 1 3 

20 

38 

1 8 21 

7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<£t',iiG __ ,~Ql'f: __ .. _P£VlT_NQ. _____ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

!10-71800 
Bl52!-555-000 
R0-0371801-00 
110-06756 
110-06350 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-06509 
RE-0500000-KO 
ll0-06202 
110-07309 
110-07101 
SD-0720331-Sl' 
1!0-07200 
110-07002 
110-06905 
SS 7ll0720-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 
110-45408 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-45606 
SS-7110410-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-18207 
110-18405 
110-18306 
NS-6620310-SP 
110-45952 
110-18108 
110-71602 

!!AND LIFTER 
SCHE\V 
RUBBER RING 
!lAND Ll FTER CAM ASil. 
!!AND LIFTER 11 NK 
E-RING 
LINK SI!AFT 
E-RING 
LIFTING LEVER 
E-RING 
IHNGE SCREW 
I! I NGE SCHEll' D~ 7. 24 11~ 3. 3 
CONNECT! NG ROD VERT! CAL 
LIFTING LEVER LINK 
LU.TING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
SCRE\1' 11/64-40 L-7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
WIRE HOLDER A 
SCRE\1' 3/16-28 L=6 
WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 
SCRE\1' 11/64-40 L-4 
E-RING 
TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
THREAD TENS I ON RELEASE WIRE 
TENS I ON RELEASE SHAFT 
PRESSER SPRING IlEGULATOR 

110-71701 NUT 
Bl510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
BI505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
ll 0-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
Bl501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
81502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 
110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 
Ill- 9700 1 INNER PRESSER 

- 8-

tt:tn· w­
ttin· w- ~~*~· 
09/~' 

HI7'J' b.A ~" 
t~Y'J' 97!1 !T~ 
En· ;.~~9 s 
t'i:l'r' 9Y1W !T 
E:ll' Jl~M 5 
t~H'1!J 
t~7'1' 1'> E9CI7' 
tt' 7'1' 3Jt' !JW 
Jl'/*7' D~7.24 H=3.3 
tt' 7!1' v ~""*" 9 
tt' 7'1' YY~ 
tf'7'r' 33!'!1 
'1At7.1-i'' 11/64-40 L-7 
fA' W 15/64-28 ~9 
91\' H:t A 
t~·~y- 3/16-28 1=6 
Nl' HxJ!• 1 ( ?:t) 
'l~t7$7' 11/64-40 L- 4 
E~' Jl~M 5 
1~l~~1J! <~"7n' * 
{~JJ',~t· w * 
1~H~*~'3t'y 
07:1J7:T11• 3/16-32 
1~~!1>) 91\' !T~ 

1~l!f)1!lY 7 
HI T39t1 *y 
HI 7'3!H1 *"' t~~ 
HI YYH*'­
;HI f3-Hn' :/. 
;tti~'!)'J''i 

*tit·-
l·~~?i' 1/4-40 L=8 
:Hrt' )<!J)!J!I, 
'IJI,t7*Y" 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
91\' ttrl!'1 (H) 
f}Ji;'I 

I 
2 
3 
I 
I 

1 
2 

l 
2 
1 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.THREAD TRIMMER COM 
,;;,9) I) :IRiliillll/R> PONENTS 

,---
1 

I 
I 
I 

48 
~ 

45 27 

63 

- 9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!)!?,~_- _N(!r!:_ ••• P~_N9~----- •••• Y.l! §_C_~ _l_P_! .I.Q ~-.--------. L ·'-- ~- _{_ ••••• -. _\l!~-

I 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

110-40359 
SD-0460703-TP 
110-40508 
110-40409 

110-40201 
ss- zosozw-sr 
SS-4080620-TP 
02406-555-DOI! 
HK -034610 I ·40 
SS·4II07I5-SP 
110·42553 
II0-42504 

KNIFE UNIT 
HINGE SCREW D=4.6 1!=7 
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE IHNGE SCREW 

THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
COUNTER KNIFE 
HOUSING I4P 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
P 1 CKER ARM ASV. 
PICKER ARM 

~:< ~;,p 

~·>*7' D=4.6 H=7 
;q HVIJ 
v 9>~ IJ' ~w 

·n. -IP~N 
v!t-;W 3/32·56 L=2.3 
7''~7' 1/8·44 L=6 
J'j-{)1~ 

J\9Y y~· t4P 
t•· ~,. ll/64 -40 L=7 
t• ,. ~;-· ~" 
t· ,. 'l'f' 

I 
(!) 
(!) 

(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(!) 

l 
I 
I 
I) 

17 SD-064145l·SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=l4.5 ~·yt'' 0=6.35 H=l4.5 I 
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ~· YW D=6.35 11=2. 7 I 
19 110·42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAN ASY. 1H~U ~'< I 
20 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 t7t~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
21 110-42959 CAV COLLAR ASN. 1JA111- ?~ I 
22 SS·8110520·TP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 4.5 )-~~;· Il/64-40 1=4.5 (I) 
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT -IHY W iJ lo7} I 
24 110-42058 BASEPLATEASM. ''·:<-{~?< (!) 
25 l!0-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. W ~iJr' ~}71\' ?'; (!) 
26 110-42306 PICKERLINKPIN t'7b9Y?t'Y I) 
27 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 t;,• ~)-J(g 6 (I) 
28 SS·4110715·SP SCREW I l/64-40 L=7 7•' 'W Il/64-40 L=7 (2) 
29 II0-41704 CLUTCH SPRING ?17f ,. t (!) 
30 ll0-4I852 CLUTCII PLATE ASY. 91'f -{~ ?~ (I) 
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK t'1:b ~~~ (!) 
32 WP-0621016-S!! WASHER t?f'i' * (2) 
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64·28 01b?t1> 15/64-28 (2) 
34 RE-0600000-KO E·RING 6 Eb' ~l-~Y 6 (!) 
35 110-40607 HOVING KNIFE LiNK l-' ryn 9;? (I) 
36 RE·0500000·KO E-R!NG t;,• ~}~9 5 (I) 
37 1W·40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN )-' ry~A 9Y?t' ;< (I) 
38 110·43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B ~;<<].' ,~. 1 B (I) 
39 RE-0400000-KO E·SI!APED SNAP RING ( 4MM) Eb' ~})!9 4 (2) 
40 110-41401 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JU,fW? (I) 
41 l!0-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JUW,~'* {!) 
42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Vlt'iH' 9/64·40 L=6 (!) 
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET JPIJ7' t· (I) 
44 110-40953 ROLI,ER ARM ASM. JU l]j'' ?'i. (I) 
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASK. ~;! ?}' 'Wf' ~'< (!) 
46 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t• }J}M~ 2 
47 SS-41509I5-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"9 t•• W IS/64·28 L=O 2 
48 SD-064063I-'!'P HINGE SCREW 0~6.351!=6.3 ~·~~,- D=6.35 H=6.3 1 
49 !J0-43957 SOLENOID UNIT Y!-11}' ~=1} I 
50 110·42207 CLUTCH LINK !1711 ~~!1 (l) 
51 RE-0500000-11.0 E·RING E~'IJ~~~ 5 (I) 
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A Yvl·W o· A A ( 1) 
53 l!0-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1l-HYvl1l-' (!) 
54 110·43403 SOLENOID BASE YvJ{~· ~·1 (I) 
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t'W»'t 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
56 NM-6040000-SN NUT Y4 P1b?:l'1~ M4 (2) 
57 110·43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YvN,. o· J. (l) 
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT P1»!Jf1)- (I) 
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT l/4·40 P1~7fY} 1/4·40 ( 1) 

60r---------~11~0"-4~3rn0~07~~--~SO~L~E~NO,!TD7.Pnl~Nr.r~F<----------------Y2v~Ji1}~'Ttr·~~~m.~.c------r(ln-l 61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L 6.5 t7~~· ll/64 40 L-6.5 (I) 
62 SD-0600361-SP IIINGESCREW0=6H"3.6 ~-~~~- 0"61!=3.6 I 
63 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 t•• W 15/64-28 1=12 2 
64 II0-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 1-:!J-V ?'i. I 

- 10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WIPER COMPONENTS 6. 

I 
I 
I 
I 

'71 ~~-l!ll~ 

: ______ 
I 
I 
I 2 
I 
I 

~~ ;; 
I 3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:4~ I 

lv~ 
I 
I 6 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

9 

1 

! -L ____ .... __ _ 

15 

0 

- 11-

20 

0 

0 

1 9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jli',F,~O- __ NQT~- ___ P:IflT_Njl._ -- Jl.E. §_C_~ ]_P_ T _!_0. ~------ ~ - _'!_ .. ! - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_t' -

110-75157 WIPER ASM. '7111. - !f'l 1 
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER '711\.- j;}l'- {I) 

3 SL-4030621-SS SCREW 1!3 X 6 t•• Jt}' M3X0.5 L=6 {I) 

4 SD-0650321-TP lUNGE SCREW D=6. 5 11=3. 2 Jl' lW D=6 . 5 H=3. 2 (l) 
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 U71J?t7~ 9/64-40 (I) 

6 111·10608 WIPER LINK A 9{11' 9'11 A (I) 
7 lll-10905 CONNECTING LINK 'J111' 9'1? B (I) 

8 RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2, 5 E;lt Jl~M 2. 5 (l) 
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 'l{ll' 9'11 B Jl' Y1J' (I) 

10 111-10707 \VIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 'l1!<' 'l' Y~Y b'J- (l) 
II 111-10806 WIPER SPRING '!1!>' }I' t (l) 
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 07:1/?71~ 11/64-40 ( 1) 
13 111-10400 \VIPER RUBBER A 911\' J' A A (l) 
14 lll-10509 WIPER RUBBER B '!11\' J' A B (I) 
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 9111' Yv N~ • (I) 
16 lll-12000 \VIPER SOLENOID PIN V-II\' -YvJ1V Y' 1 (!) 
17 IIA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 'f''I'J''I7.11f (I) 
18 I!W-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ~·=-!;,7'11:1 17-0.16 ~0 (0.04) 
19 llW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2j'l ~\'7' Ml'J- t · (I. 33) 
20 lll-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. 9{1\' J;' 1 ?~ (I) 
21 Ill- Il804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 'lW 9'19li'i (i) 
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW !!3 X 6 t•'J~y· M3X0.5 L=6 (3) 
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ~'';J';;t;l~ (2) 
24 111-11606 WIPER 911\' (1) 
25 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t71Y' 9/64-40 L~5 (1) 
26 Ill 11309 BRACKET I NSTALLl NG COLLAR 911\' 117- (1) 
27 HE-0500000-KO E-RING WY~M 5 (I) 
28 Ill 11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. '7111' }' ~ ;-:; (I) 
29 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 Lo9 T'' t~' 3/16-28 Lo9 (I) 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS 

*itllllll!l~ 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J<EF,~o- _ J«YI]: ____ P,\JlT_Ng. ___________ D_E_ §.C_~ _I_P_ I _1_0, ~- _______ ~ __ , __ L _ L _______ Q_!.:c_ 

I 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' 7~V 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09W 
3 110-21201 IIAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE fJ9'1' ~'f:J.>):l J\'17' 
4 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L"6 t'" :W 3/16-28 L;fi I 
5 B3529-226-000 OIL I'ELT PRESSER ;IMJ.fJ7.t~~ tt.r I 
6 II0-2ll5! OIL RETURN TUBE ASll. ft~Yl>/ll' 17' 7~ I 
7 B3536-122-000 HOLDER J;~9J.!l J\'17' M.r (I) 
8 SS-4150915-SP SCI~EW 15/64-28 L~9 t,• *'' 15/64-28 L~9 1 
9 ll3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 'IW 'IY:tM~ l93-f3-'CJ11-'J' 1 

10 B2616-372-000 SPRING )\' * I 
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE :!Jy:plj:J./1'17' I 
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP AS!!. ~· ':17' .I){ !>~ l 
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ~· ':17' !11 ~ 9'111 !I (1) 

14 110-20005 OIL PUMP *' ~7' :M (I) 
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {:tt>.~ 7- (l) 
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D-3 L-10 ~17'~1F*~· D=3 L=IO (3) 
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER t•>T '117~ (I) 
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER t· 17' MIJIJH (I) 
19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7' -j;,ty t (I) 
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPR l NG ,. 7YY r ,.,. ~ (I) 
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7'7Wt W (I) 
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUllE Y1W 7'P'J:1 1\' 1T (I) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 1=8 y·~· *1~ t''J~y· M3 1=8 (3) 
24 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7.W 11/64-40 L;9. 5 I 
25 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT 5f:J.!n~'1T ''~'' '1 l 
26 113-92107 0 I L PUMP SUPPORT ;!<' 'IT !11 yf:J.i) I 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

llliiliiMI* 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!l£F,I!Q_- _Nql!:_- _P;Il!l'_N\l._--------- _D_r;_§ ~ ]_P_! _l_Q. ~--------- --~- -~- L _1_------- .OJ~-

I GIGOI-309-0BO OIL RESERVOIR ASI!. 77' :w '1~ Y~N I 
2 6!60!-309-0AO OIL RESERVOIR ASII. 77' 7!1' "19 ~~ (I) 
3 Gl601·309-000 OIL RESERVOIR 77' 7!1' '19 (!) 
4 1!0-24700 GASKET 77'79'"19 h'~i'f~ (I) 
5 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION r97' tt:t:J' J. (4) 

-,6:;-----Ri>;O;."-"o*'98:;;;2Ci7;40-! -O"'O,--iRi.U~BB:;.;E;,;Rc.;R~I';;NG~::.:._----------k0~91':-;~f, "-=':....:0.-------7-~1) 
7 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 t7W 5/16-24 L=7 (I) 
8 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL tt'Y'J'ili'f'J'J'f' (I) 
9 GAK-3000101!0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASN. J' A~'\' tf' 7'!' ;t;;~<· 9 :7" (I) 

I 0 GAK- 30005000 SPRING tt' 71' t'Yt' 9 1\' jt (I) 
II GAK-53001000 CYLINDER PLATE ti't:tY9':1!1'1!;. (I) 
12 GAK- 53002000 LEVER :H:tl¥ • (I) 
13 GAK-61002000 SHAFT tf' Y5'3Jy' :7 (I) 
14 PA-2002510-AO AIR CYLINDER ASI!. IYJ9'J!>' 7~ (I) 
15 NM-6060001-SE NUT !!6 U1Mt1~ 116 15'2 (2) 
16 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 01M71r 15/64-28 (!) 
17 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 En'l<}~9 4 (I) 
IS RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 E:b'l<}M 10 (I) 
19 SM-6051202-TR SCREW H5 L=l2 O'M7:f*' n 115XO.S L=l2 (2) 
20 Sl!-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 ~~tY' (2) 
21 SII-9061853-SR SCREW 1!6 L-17.5 ll1:l!:7i' n (l) 
22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ll7i!:7*' J!,} 15/64-28 L=l5 (I) 
23 WP-0553216-SD WASHER t7t' il' * (2) 
24 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2XI3XI toW ;IJ' :(. 6.2Xl3Xl (2) 
25 WS-0510002-KR SPRING WASHER, 115 h' H' :II' :f 5. IX9. 2Xl. 3 (2) 

16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.BELT COVER COMPONENTS 

x.;v t- ;IJ ;'-OO~ 

' J-10 

1 

1 2 

REF, NO NOTE PARI' NO. 0 E S C R I P T ! 0 N ---------- ------------- ~--- ~ ----- --~--- ---------
I Gll21-309-000 BELT COVER A 
2 110·76700 BELT COVER A CAP 
3 110-76858 BELT COVER ll ASl!. 
4 110-76809 BELT COVER ll 
5 110-76957 BELT COVER ll CAP ASM. 
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A 
7 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW 
8 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L"l4 
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 

10 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D"4. I 1"20 
11 WP 0450826-SC WASIIER 4. 5X I OXO. 8 
12 Gll22-309·000 BELT COVER SHELTER PLATE 
13 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 

- 17-

7 

/~ 
/ 

\ 
___ ~:_ __ Y __ ~- _1 _ ________ otr _ 

~· .H:IIA' -A I 
~· Jlr:IIA' -A '\'Y17' l 
,. llriJ!I' -B 1'J'IJ I 
,. H:IIA'-Jl (l) 
,. !I~:IJn' -B 7!J ?>. (I) 
,. Ji,}iJn'- "Jf:lt; i.. I 
,. Jl,)>;l}n' -A}~1:l'' 2 
:r .. • .t,y• 3/16-28 L"l4 
t71' :IJ' ~ 5XI0.5XI I 
vn?W D=4. 1 1"20 2 
tcW :II' .t 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
,. ~}»n'-;v'1~·; l 
:I-"-' t,;· tA' M3 1~10 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

>1'u'Liili ~ rnJ ~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/-! 

1----l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

15-® 

5 

I 

~~7 
1~6 

17-@ 
17-@ 
16--® 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 

I 
•/ 

9 

I 
19~k--7 

~'~s 

u-10 
0 

13~ 
l[[i_ 11 

) ~12 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_____________ I 
v-

----------------------

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
lll-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
SN-4051405-SE SCREW M6 L-16 
111-85402 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW 1!5 L;J4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
I'IP-1612616-SE WASHER 17X30X2.6 
MAO- J 1532000 CORD STAPLE 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 

- 18-

1HI7Y?1U~) 
1r~'l' 7vV t 
1r~>\'9?-t'~ 
1rv>\'9!1t· 
1r~J97' 
t7J:W 116 L~l5 
1r~J ?J' ~tw;· 
1HI1i' iJ tJ' 3' A 
1r~NrnN "~ 
1H1t' 9 (iJl J 
1Hl1i' " 7f'r' 7 
j~· J~y· 115 L; 14 
o'~"i:'r M5 
1Hrt' 9 C:t!IJ 
uJI:Ii?tn us 
1H:rt·- ~#7r 
t7,·~· * 17X30X2.6 
J-r· 7.'"7'! 
o~~?t~~ M5 

I 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
{2) 
(3) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

*illif,!l~ 

1 

<®-15 

I 

t 
1 6 

1 2 

2 6-'<~' 

2 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!lFJ,l\.0_- _NQJ]:_-- _P~_Ng._--------- }l_l; §_C_~ _I_P_ T _1_0_ ~--------- - ~ - _,- - '! - - ( - - - - - - - -\lf:l; -

1 G1112-309-000 X-Y COVER, LEFT X·Yill>'- t~' 9 1 
2 Glll3-309-000 X-Y COVER, RIGHT X-Y]/l'>' ~~· I 
3 Gll 14-309-000 X FIXING BASE COVER XJN ,. -7.1/1>' - I 
4 Glii5-309-000 BOLT, A tll'>'-;1<' ,l}A 2 
5 Glll6-309-000 BOLT, B 'Ill>'-*' JI+B 4 
6 Glll7-309-000 COVER SUPPORT t/1\'-,~I 2 
7 GII18-309-000 COVER RAIL 'hi\'-~-~ 1 
8 GI120-309-000 BOBB l N SPONGE YMl-~!r'J.*' oW 1 
9 SK-3552500-SC WOOD SCREW D~5. 5 1~25 '1~H'1-Y' D~5. 5 L~25 2 

10 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 t'W il' ~ 5.6XI6X1.6 2 
TI Gll23·309 000 PRESSER COVER ttiil!>' - I 
12 G1124-309-000 SWITCH STAY, LEFT 7.1,1'7.7- t:'r 9 I 
13 Gll25-309-000 SWITCH STAY, RIGHT ;;-j,f ~7- ;:~· I 
14 Gll30-309·000 ATTENTION SEAL .lt' 771' h'J1'7-JJ I 
15 Gll31-309-000 PROHIBIT SEAL }J"J' :.t!}i\:;,Y7-l- 3 
IS GII32-309-000 START SEAL 7.~ ~}-JI, I 
17 Gll33-309-000 CASSETTE CHECK SEAL 'HJH\'J1l'- Jl I 
18 Gll34-309·000 TEMPORARY STOP SEAL 1fY HJ-"7/-JI 1 
19 Gll35-309-000 NAME PLATE J~7· Y-l-~1!\Y I 
20 G8220-870-000 BRAND RARK 7' 7Yl>' 'Y-1 I 
21 B82ll 210 OOB MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) ~ ~7' -9))!>' -Il 1 
22 B8210-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) ~-n'-9'1111'-A l 
23 Sli-0040801-SC SCREW ~7:1*!1' M4 L:8 6 
24 SM-3051652-TN SCREW 115 L~ 16 V !1*7' !15 L~ 16 2 
25 S!I-0040801-SC SCREW 1-7'*}' 114 L~8 4 
26 SM-0040801-SC SCREW ~7A*JI' l!4 L-8 I 
27 SJI-0040801-SC SCREW H:<*J;' 114 L=8 I 
28 SII-0051201-SC SCREW l-77.W !15 L=l2 8 
29 SM-0051201-SC SCREW }7:<.W 115 L~Iz 8 
30 SN-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L~IO P7b7Yf*' ~~ M4X0,7 L~IO 4 
31 SS-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-7 1~~7.~9,!1~1' 2 
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0,8 t7t' b' 1 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
33 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L~6 t'b' ~'~ 7'' 3~,. M4 L=6 6 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.THREAD G DETECTING CUTTIN 

R<IJJ;f<fll!Jillll!l~ 

0 

COMPONENTS 

30 

' 

~ 

~ 
9 19 

- 21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

G270 1-309-000 RETRIEVAL PLATE {H' H~fi'l I 
110-01500 SCREW 7-A 1~7Yt1 A ~~'j;J;' I 
110-18504 ARII THREAD GUIDE A 7-M~7'1t1 A l 
ll2703- 210-000 BUSH! NG 1~~Hi'f1'1 7'1y:I I 
G2313-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN 1~~1< 'JYW Y t' 1IYT>' i' I 
Sll-5030655 SP SCREW A'1W 'I:J;' M3 L-6 I 
WP-0320501-SD WASHER t;t' j)' * ~j;· i\'YI> Y3 I 
G4150-309-0AO RETRIEVAL PLATE ASII. 1H' Hi'HJ! 7~ I 
Gl212-309-000 PULLEY 7' -9 1 
Gl213-309-000 PULLEY SHAFT 7' -9y' 7 I 
Gl214-309-0AO PULLEY FITTING PLATE COIIPL. 7' -9M~91!r1'111J' ~ I 
1ll-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 9-[J\' 117- 1 
113-15108 COLLAR 'l·W'>'1 H1!r117- 1 
BI306-155-0EO PINION AS!I. 'Jij;,M' P,y 'J!o'l ?~ l 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~;liJ' 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2) 
111652-704-000 SPRING ;t;t• jl;t h' i I 
PS-0300182-KF SPRiNG PIN 3X18 7.7' 9;t~· t' ;t 3XI8 I 
SS-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=!6 SCREW 3/16·28 L~l6 2 
SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7~7' 3/16-28 L=9 I 
WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8Xl1.5X2 t7t' j;' t 4.8XIl.5X2 I 
G230 I 309 :"OA~O~-iT;;i;IIO'cREA~D:-;T;;iE;i;NS;;:,I;-;;O:;,Nc;AS';ilf".--------71 }i-'f;:;3:'i:'J}'~if ,'"~ c.::.:.:_:_:.=;:._ __ _ci;-

G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1~f397*' 'I (I) 
G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE 1}fa'J;-tl};' W 1 ( 1) 
110-72204 TENSION NUT 1~fa'J7 t;~ (I) 
B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {H3-1'7 Hi:tr;! (I) 
B3126-012-000 THREAil TENSION DISK 1~f3·5'H (2) 
1!3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1rr3-Y t7:H:t (1) 
B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING 'J~~-h· {~f3-;'l n· :(. (I) 
PA-0600504-AO AIR CYLINDER IH9i'~' (I) 
225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1~nt1t" 'J 1 
B3114·771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1~nt1 I 
Nll-61605ll-SE NUT lll6X1.5 U'il?n~ lll6X1.5 1}~ 1 
NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 D111?1)1~ 9/64-40 I 
P J -0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW i;- ;( I~Jl<' 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS(l) 13.X-YCO 

X-Yil!l«i ( l) 

I 
28---® _J, 
20--

27 
111 

19~ 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!UJ":. ~- - _Ngcy;- ~ ~p~~N9·~ ~ __ ~ __ ~ _ ~ )l_E_ §_G_~ )~P- ']' _!_()_ ~~ _ ~ ~ ______ ~ _ ~>- _ ~ __ J _________ OYc _ 

I 62538-309-000 X TIMING BELT X'J1,'J?' ,. ~~ I 
2 62539-309-000 VERTICAL SPROCKET 7' ~9V 97.7' U!J'l· I 
3 62540-309-000 X VERTICAL BRACKET x;· :t!W 97' 77,} I 
4 62541-309-000 AnJUSTING PLATE ,. ~}f3'J93?f39t13'J1'> I 
5 62544-309-000 X FIXING BASE X~;;'1A'-;< I 
6 62545-309-000 BELT PRESSER •'.HHI 2 
7 62546-309-000 SPACER A' ~};tjiJ:;,(A'-ji 1 
8 02547-309-000 X I<EMOVI NG BASE X{~'"'' -7. 
9 G2548-309-000 Lll GUIDE LM"Ii' {to' 

12 D2425-246-DOO CAM f'OLLOWER SIIAFT ,. 2f)}' "'' ,. ? 1 
13 N!!-6040001-SD NUT M4 D:IM:T:I~ !!4 2 
14 NM-6060001-SD NUT !!6 P'M:T'J. M6 I~J 4 
15 SM-3051652-TN SCREW !!5 L- 16 Vh~Y' !15 L=16 4 
!6 SM-6031202-TP SCREW !!3XO. 5 L= 12 PYil?rtt• 1,} 19 
17 SII-604!202-TP SCREW 114X0.7 L=12 PYii?Yt;!: ~} 4 
18 SII-6041602-TP SCREW !14XO. 7 L•16 DYil~l:T*' t~ 114X0.7 L=l6 4 
!9 SM-6041602-TP SCREW 114XO. 7 L"l6 DYil?71t' ~} M4X0.7 L;Jfi 4 
20 S!!-6041602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l6 D'h?7tt· ~~ II4X0.7 L=l6 4 
21 SI!-6061402-TP SCREW 116 L=l4 U'h?7t*Y' !16 L-14 4 
22 SI!-8041012-TP SCREW !!4X Hl r~~y· 114XO. 7 L=10 2 
23 SM-9043153-SC SCREW llYMt• Ji,]< 2 
24 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t71' h' # 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
25 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X10XO. 8 t71·11· * 4.5X10X0.8 4 
26 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0 .• 8 t7,·~· t 4.5XIOX0.8 8 
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t' ~· * 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X IOXO. 8 t7Y'~· * 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
29 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7~' tl' * Jj]' """ 115 4 
30 WP-0641601-SD WASHER 116 t7t' ~· 1- ~~·~vii- M6 4 
31 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2XI4X0.5 t:W"It :!- 8.2XI4X0.5 2 
32 G2556-309-000 X CIIAIN DUCT STAY Xfl-~'J.'?p;<;;'- 1 
33 G2557-309-000 Y CHAIN DUCT STAY Yf:r-'J'J.'?~;l1- 2 
34 G2558-309-0AO Y CHAIN DUCT ASM. Y'f:r- 'Ji;' 7~ ?~ I 
35 62561-309-0AO X CHAIN DUCT ASM. Xf!- 'I 'f.'?} ?~ I 
36 62562-309-000 CHAIN DUCT NUT f:r.-'.1'/.'?~;t,HJ! I 
37 G2563-309-000 CIIAIN DUCT SPONGE fi-'J'f.' !>lAi' 'JJ' 1 
38 62564-309-000 CHAIN DUCT PRESSER PLATE fi-'Jij'j~;tJif!l I 
39 SS-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 La7 7;!1;!;1~ 91!fJ..y• 2 
40 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L= 10 ll'Jb71til! ~~ M4XO. 7 LaiO 4 
41 SM-4041001 SC SCREW ll4XO. 7 L-10 :r~· ~*}' ll4X0.7 L=IO 2 
42 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 JrtO UJn?!t*' ~} M4X0.7 L=10 4 
43 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t·~· * 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X!OX0.8 t7t'h' * 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
45 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t' ~·* 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
46 SS-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ;~;~:<} 91!rW 2 
47 Sll-0030601-SC SCREW ll3XO. 5 L~6 l·7;my· ll3XO. 5 L=6 8 
48 Sli-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 L~ lO D1~17t*' *r II4X0.7 L=IO 2 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS(2) l4.X-Y 

X- Y!llltl\ (2) 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!!,t!O __ _NQTL ___ PAJ¥_N9. ___ _. _____ D_E. §_c_~LP_ r -'.<! ~----- ... _. -~ __ > __ L .L ___ .... Q!L 

1 G2510·309-000 X SPLINE SHAFT Y'J.T 71'fJ' ~ 1 
2 G25ll-309·000 THRUST COLLAR 1\' 79'1'1' IJ'J 2 
3 G2512·309·000 THRUST COLLAR, A :1;1' "~' ft;~lfj-A I 
4 G2513-309-000 SCREW GEAR, A :W ~· ii>A I 
5 G25!5·309-000 THRUST COLLAR, B :W "~· 11'1~'Hl I 
6 02516-309-000 BEARING PRESSER ¥5I' ~"'19~?' ttr l 
7 02517-309-000 THRUST COLLAR, R 7'~1Jr'IJJ\?' 11'1~7-R 3 
8 02518-309-000 Y PINION n· ::t'.t 2 
9 G2519-309-000 GEAR PRESSER PLATE, B 7'~1Jr'IJJ\~' JI,Vtfi{~B 2 

10 G2520-309-000 GEAR PRESSER PLATE, C ;· ~IJr'IJ"j' iiYtti{~C l 
II G252l 309-000 SCREW GEAR, B :1-Y M' 1l'1B I 
12 G2522-309·000 SHAFT SUPPORT y'jyj'J. 2 
13 G2523-309-000 BUSHING ~~~YY':7M.il 2 
14 G2524-309-000 CONNECT l NG SHAFT ~~lrJI~''J 2 
I5 62525-309-000 COUPLING 1m'9W I 
16 G2528-309·000 CAll FLOOR iJA7~U7 2 
17 62534-309-000 X SP!. I NE SHAFT X;t7' 71W 'J I 
18 G2535-309-000 SPROCKET COLLAR ~7"lllr,~;111- 2 
19 G2536-309·000 DRIVING SPROCKET ,w IJ7.7' ur, ~ 1 
20 02537-309-000 BEARING PRESSER, A "" 79'1?" :.H~A 1 
21 G2542·309-000 Y REMOVING BASE, RIGHT HV IJ~· -:< ~>r· I 
22 G2543·309-000 Y REMOVING BASE, LEFT H~' IJ~' -;t t~· 9 I 
23 G2550-309-000 OIL CATCHER PLATE 77'71J'J{'J I 
24 G6013-880-000 LINK SHAFT HOLDER 9l:.W 'JH 4 

4 

27 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR 7.7:<!-9?' l 
28 SB-1300004-00 BEARING JP;II' 9Y 'J'J't I 
29 SB-1300003-00 BEARING JDI1' 97' 'IIJ'J 3 
30 Sll-1150006-00 BALL BEARING JW Y7' 'J'J'J 3 
31 S!!-6032502-TP SCREW !!3XO. 5 L=25 n"'n:t*· n 8 
32 S!!-6033802-TP SCREW !!3 1?30 u,!Jnt*· !lr 4 
33 S!I-6051002-TP SCREW !!5X0.8 L=lO U'IJ?7fi" ~r !15XO.S L=10 4 
34 SM-6051002-TP SCREW !15XO. 8 L= I 0 O'IJ?Yt*" ~~ M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
35 SII-6051602-TP SCREW !!5X0.8 L=I6 DYIJ'Jlf*' lr !15XO.S L=l6 2 
36 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 O'IJ'Ilt*" lr M5X0.8 L-16 5 
37 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 O'IJnt*'!lr 1!5X0.8 L=l6 5 
38 SM-6051802-TP SCREW !!5 1.=18 nY»nt~·~r 8 
39 Slf-6051802-TP SCREW !!5 L=IS P'!Mltt: 1,r 2 
40 SII-8050612-TP SCREW l!5X6 r~*'' l!5XO.S L=6 6 
41 SS-8660530-TP SCREW l/4-40 L= 4.5 r~~J· 1/4-40 L=4.s 2 
42 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER t7t" II"* M3 8 
43 1\'P-0320500-SD 113 WASHER tcW It~ M3 4 
44 WP-0531000-SD WASHER 115 t7f' iJ' .?- J}l" ~11~ 115 8 
45 1\'P-0531000-SD WASHER 115 t7t' ~· * Jjj' ~'I" !!5 2 
46 1\'P 0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t"-#' :j; J;li' 'J.Vfv M5 2 
47 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t'~' * Jb''J.Y" M5 4 
48 WP-0531000-SD WASHER 115 t7t'li" * JiJ' 'J.'I! 1!5 5 
49 WP-0531000-SD 1\'ASIIER 115 tcW h" ;f JiJ" :'IV! 115 5 
50 WP-053!000-SD WASHER M5 t7t' j)" * Jjj' :'1111.< 115 2 
51 1\'Z-1670300-KP \\'AVE WASHER t!i.IJ' ;t· ~· '? 2 
52 G2565-309-000 DRIVING SPROCKET SHIM T=O.I :W ~7.7' 11!1'~ ~~A 'f=O. I l 
53 G2566-309-000 DRIVING SPROCKET SHIM T~O. 2 j}"~~7'Uj~~JA T=0.2 2 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.X-Y COMPONENTS(3) 

X- Y il!l{,ji ( 3) 

' 

' . 

,• 
0 

~ 29 

~f~ 
__t--=-4 7 54 

23 01; 

1 8 

1 4 22 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

G2501-309-000 
02502-309-000 
02503-309-000 
02504-309-000 
02505-309-000 
02508-309-000 
02509-309--000 
02526-309-000 
02529-309-000 

02532-309-000 
02533-309-000 
02551-309-000 
02552-309-000 
02553-309-000 
02554-309-000 
B2529-215-000 
GAC-0 1002AOO 

SM-3051652-'I'N 
SM-3051652-TN 
SM-3051652-TN 
SM-3051652-TN 
SM-6032502-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SN-6051602-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-6051602-'I'P 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM--6052002-TP 
SK-6052502-TP 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-6063502-TP 
SM-6082502-TP 
SM-6082502-TP 
SM-6086002-TP 
SN-8050612-TP 
SM-8061612-TP 
SM-9052553-CP 
SM-9053503-CP 
WP-0320500-SD 
WP 0531000-SC 
WP- 053!000- SC 
WP-0531000-SC 
WP-0531000-SC 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-0531000-SD 

WP-0531000-SD 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-053!000-SD 
WP-0641601-SD 
WP--0841600-SD 
WP-0841600-SD 
\lP-0841600-SD 
WP-1052000-SD 
\I'S-0820002-KP 
G2567-309-000 
02568-309-000 

MOTOR DRIVING GEAR 
Y MOTOR BRACKET 
GEAR PRESSER PLATE, A 
Y MOTOR TIIRUST GEAR 
THRUST COLLAR, A 
Y MOTOR BASE 
Y SIIAFT BRACKET 
Y SIIAFT LAC 
X MOTOR BRACKET 

BEARING PRESSER, B 
X SIIAFT BRACKET 
X-Y BASE ARM, RIGHT 
X-Y BASE ARM, LEFT 
BASE ARM PRESSER PLATE 
BASE ARM BASE 
X STEPPING MOTOR 
COLLAR 

SCREW M5 1"16 
SCREW M5 1."16 
SCREW M5 L"l6 
SCREW M5 L" 16 
SCRE\'1 M3XO, 5 1•25 
SCREW M5X0,8 L"16 
SCREW M5XO.S 1•16 
SCREW Y5X0.8 L=16 
SCREW M5XO , 8 L• 16 
SCREW Y5XO , 8 1• 16 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
SCREW M5X0,8 L=l6 
SCREW M5 1=20 
SCREW M5XO. 8 1=25 
SCREW M5XO, 8 L-25 
SCREW M6 L=35 
SCREW MS 1"25 
SCREW MS 1=25 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X6 
SCREW M6X16 
SCREW 
SCREW M5 1=35 
N3 WASHER 
WASHER 5.3XIOX1 
WASIIER 5.3XIOXI 
WASHER 5.3XIOX1 
WASHER 5, 3XIOX1 
WASHER M5 
WASHER M5 
WASHER M5 
WASHER Y5 
WASHER M5 

WASHER M5 
WASHER U5 
WASHER N5 
WASHER Y6 
WASHER yg 
WASilER M8 
WASHER Y8 
WASHER MIO 
SPRING WASHER 
BASE ARM SPACER T"O, 2 
BASE ARM SPACER T=O, 5 

- 28-

'<-m·· 'JM. ~~ 
H-9T 7~>r 
~·,g;·g,~· ~~trx{~A 

Y<-~}' >'Jr'?"~· ~~ 
}' >'Jf'9A?.!Vh7~A 
n-;w-t 
wn· H•r 
n·~7•? 
x~-~7·7~'' 

··n~~· ttxs 
x,· n· '~'" 
X-Y•' ~~'Jr' ~~· 

X-Y•'-7.'J1' t~·y 
,. ;w;·uxt~ 
,. -~'17' ~· { 
Xf?9 X77t'>?'t-~ 
YvJfr· r9'""'ft·•·~ 

YSXO 

<1W Y5 1:16 
<tW Y5 L=16 
<~t;· Y5 L• 16 
'lkW M5 L=l6 
D711?7H' ~~ 
U7H7t>• H Y5X0,8 L~IG 
U111?7:1i' -H M6X0,8 L:l6 
D7h~7to·Ar M5X0.8 1"16 
U7h?Y:It• -H M5X0.8 Lol6 
D7~?7fi.' !~ M5X0.8 1=16 
n,;ntt' ~f N5X0,8 L=l6 
D111?7:1t' ~f N5X0,8 L"16 
P7h?7f<' lf Y5X0.8 L"20 
U7~?7fii• H 
u7~n+•· n 
D1h?771i'H 
D1~?7ti;·~; 

u71Jnt•· tr 
U1h?7:/l;' kf 
f~ty• M5X0,8 L•6 
f.<W M6 L"l6 
U1Mt;· H 
07~71;' kr M5 L•35 
t:W~'t M3 
t7t•»·* 5,3XJOX1 
t7t•IJ' t 5,3XIOXI 
t7t'IJ't 5,3X!OX1 
t·W:?' 'l 5.3XIOXI 
t'W h. t "lr ~vJ. M5 
t'if' ~· :/. Jb. ~·J, M5 
t7f'IJ' t :W ,.,J, M5 
t'W 1J' t Jlf ,, J, M5 
tW IJ' t J/1" ,,1 N5 

M5 

t7t•IJ- ~ JIJ· ,vJ, M5 
t:W II' 'l JIJ' ,,l M5 
t7f' t;· 'l JIJ• ~VJ, M5 
t'W if t ~t;· Ht M6 
t'WII"i JIJ',<UB 
t'W IJ' t JIJ' ,,t MB 
t'W t;• t :W ,.,k MB 
t7J" v· t Y10 
A. H' Itt MB 
•'-<iJr·x,•-t 1'•0.2 
,._,97'~,--f T=0.5 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
l 

2 
I 
I 
1 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 

8 
l 
5 
5 
5 
8 
5 

!6 
7 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
3 
I 
8 
1 
I 
I 
l 
8 
4 
5 
4 
5 

8 
5 

16 
4 
4 
4 
8 
2 
8 
8 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

"*~2-001* 

/ 
~ 

/ 

/ 

- 29-

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

0/ 

/ 
~ 

~ 

/ o// / 

v 0/ 
0~ / 

/ 0/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
!! 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 

G3210-309-000 
G32ll-309-000 
G3220-309-0AO 
G3221-309-000 
105-02300 
135-22305 
Bl511-l80-000 
BI524-272-00B 
Bl707-555-000 
B3127-l27-000 
B3210-771-000 
B40ll-210-000 
G3201-270-000 
G3202-270-000 

BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE, A 
BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE, B 
BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 
BOBBIN COVER 
THREAD CUTTER 
STARTING SPRING RACK 
SPRING RACK 
PRESSER BUSII 
WASHER 
TIIREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN 
BOBBIN STOP SPRING 
SPACER 
BOBBIN FITTING BASE 
MOTOR FITTING BASE 

{~H~~H91!J{!IA 
1~x~19f~917{;B 1 
{]-~~17f ?>. I 
11-,~a~·- CIJ 
mYw 1!1 ctJ 
w -~·'til'! (I) 
~· tb'J (I) 
tti7''7~ (I) 
~· 3?1' i?Y M:ny ?'' :b' t (I) 
11-lh~ ;j;Y 3t' y (I) 

~T:, ~-~~· * (I) 
~~· y;(A' -f 
1~'1'1 H1'r !1'1 
t-~ l-917 ~·1 

(2) 
(l) 
(I) 

17 G3206-270-000 BOBBIN DRIVING CUM {~Y'\' W 'J tJA (1) 
18 G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE Y'l.n M~f ~Y'W y (l) 
19 G32l0-270-000 BIG GEAR 'J'1 ~9· M (I) 
20 G3212-270-000 WASHER V1l't {2) 
21 G32!3-270-000 SPACER x•· -f (4) 
22 632!5-270-000 PRESSER ARM SPRING itX IJ'j' ~· t (I) 
23 G8033-870-000 BOBBIN SHAFT {~y~;·? (I) 
24 68034-870-000 BOBBIN PRESSER ;i' t' Ytti (I) 

~25T-------~G8~0~375~-8~770-~0~A~O--~MO~T~OI~1~A~SM~.~~"'~------·------~t~-~~?'~~rn.~-------T.(l~) 26 CS-04005!A SD THRUST HOLDER D-4 W"5 :l7::tl-IJ7 D-4 W-5 (2) 
27 CS-0640611-SP THRUST HOLDER :<7;(~1)7 (I) 
28 HX-0001200-00 RUBBER BUSHING B J' A7' -,yJ (I) 
29 l!X-00 12300-0B CAllLE CLIP 7-7' M/9'1'7' (I) 
30 MAI-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN ~/ttl t' y (I) 
31 Nli-6030001-SC NUT !13 P1:1i?t1l- 113X0.5 I}J. (l) 
32 Nli-6030001-SC NUT 1!3 P'MY,~ li3XO. 5 I~J. (2) 
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 01:1!?71} 9/64-40 (2) 
34 SL-4021291-SC SC!IEW 112 X 12 t,· :fy' tA:< 112 L•l2 (2) 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

SL-4031691-SC 
SL-4032081-SC 
SL-4032081-SC 
SM-8030402-TP 
SS-6090510-SP 
SS-6090510-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-9080410-SP 
TA 0750404-RO 
WP-0320501-SC 
110-72204 
110-78250 
B3126-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
SL-4041291-SC 
SL-4041291-SC 
SM-0040801-SC 
WP-0651001-SB 

SCREW 113 L• 16 
SCREW M3 L~20 
SCREW M3 L•20 
SCREW 113XO. 5 L•4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1•5 
SCREW l/8-44 L=4.3 
PLUG D='l. 5 L•3. 5 
WASHER 113 
TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
THREAD TENSION Dl SK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
SCREW M4 L=l2 
SCREW 114 L=l2 
SCREW 
WASHER 

30 

,. :b' *''~' t•• Jt'' !!3 L~l6 
~·y· *1~ t,· Jt~· M3 L•20 
t• ~· tJ~ t•• J.W M3 L•20 
~~w 
t7ty• 9/64-40 L-5 
t7*'' 9/64-40 1•5 
t7*y· 9/64-40 L"6 
Ykt71Y' Il/64-40 L• 5 
UJn?~· i~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
~)ty D-7.5 L•3.5 
t7t'n' * 3.2X7X0,5 
1~f39Y 7~~ 
{~Y~{~f39,i'9~' { }1J•g 
1}f3-Yf7 
1l-f3-y ~·t B 
t•'Ji'' tAA M4 L•l2 
t•'J,Y.Y' tAA 114 1=12 
J-7~7-J' M4 L=8 
t71' a·* <ttlfv~ 1!6 

(I) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 

I 
l 
2 
I 
3 
2 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.SENSOR CO MPONENTS 

'l!Y"!i"ll!lf* 

- 31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)lEF,~o. __ NQJE: ••. _P~_N9 .•••. ____ •• jl_E_ § l! _l_P_ I}- 0. L - - - -- - - -- ~- _'.t_ ~ ~- _1_ - -- - ___ Q_tt_ 

1 G4001-309-000 X SENSOR FITTING BASE XiM}9jH'1 2 
2 G4002-309-000 Y SENSOR FITTING BASE nYnYjH'1 2 
3 G4003·309-000 X SENSOR SLIT xt':lffi9~} 1 
4 G4004·309-000 Y SENSOR SLIT YY':I}';(9~} 1 
5 G4005·309-0AO CHUCK SWITCH ASM. ft,?·M:I'f 9~ 1 
6 64006-309-0AO ONCE STOP SWITCH ASll. {fjr' 'f1'j)(-(jf 9~ 1 
7 G4007-309-0AO START SWITCH ASI!. fi!Hfi1!if ?:S. l 
8 G4008-309-0AO SENSOR CORD ASII. tYf3-}' 7'< 1 
9 G4009-309-0AO NEAR SWITCH CABLE ASM. 7trA1,'f7-7' l ?:s. 1 

10 G4010-309-0AO CHUCK AUTO SWITCH ASll. ""''t-rfi1'f ,~ 1 
11 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7:<1-t':lt 4 
12 SL-4031081-SC SCREW 113 X 10 t~· ~]' tAfi M3 L-10 4 
13 SII-6041002-TP SCREW ll4 L=IO U~b?7ti' k~ H4X0.7 L=10 4 
14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW N4 L= lO U'~?Ytt• tr N4X0.7 L=10 4 
15 SII-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L= 10 U'b?1tt' ~~ M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
16 ST-5041051-SN SCREW J!l't' Yl!'' 2 
17 ST-5041051-SN SCREW J!n· YW 2 
18 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ;.n· >'t;· 2 
19 \'/P-0450801-SD WASHEH 4.5X10X0.8 t7t·~· t 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
20 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'»' * 4,5XIOX0,8 4 
21 WP 0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 t7t'»' t 4.5XIOXO.S 2 
22 6260 l-3()9-000 PRESSER METAL ttx!Jt?' 2 
23 62602-3()9-()AO PRESSER METAL BASE CONBINA'f!ON ;t}lr:llW 'J.' 1 7'3' 9 2 
24 62603-309-0AO CASSETTE GUARD llbr:ll' -~· I 
25 PA-1601013-AO PRESSER CYLINDER ttx~Y)'J!' 2 
26 PA-1602512-AO CI!UCK CYLINDER 'ft77Y9Y'J.' 1 
27 SII-6041202-TP SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L-12 1171i'!7tt· .H 2 
28 SII-6042002-TP SCRE\'1 1!4XO. 7 L=20 11>':11?7:1*' .H 4 
29 SI!-6042002-TP SCREW 1!4X0.7 L-20 U!l11717t' .H 4 
30 SM-6061202-TN SCRE\'1 115XO. 8 L= 12 117:1/?YW ~~ 115X0.8 L=l2 2 
31 SI!-6051602-TN BOLT ll~il'l7t*' ~~ 2 
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t·~·~ 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
33 S!t-6040602-TP SCREW 1!4 L•6 DJh'17tt.' M<r li4XO. 7 L•6 4 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 18. 

X7il!1{,\\ 

1 7 

17 

,---
:r>-j 4 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 18 ) '/ 

2~0 ---

----

~~~ 
I ~~~~ I 
I 

1--1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 

8 
5 

- 33-

1 2' 13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'f!cNO •• ]lql'!:_ ••• P~_N9,. _ .• _. __ • _D_E; §.C_~ J.P.!' )_ll_ ~-. ---- ~--- ~- ~}--!: ~ ~t----- - -Q_ty_ • 

I B4715-215·0AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7H~H' J.l!-:11 ?"- I 
2 G8124·270·000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7:l'939 M'f (!) 
3 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG v~;t,fy' 31Yr.7' 7?' (I) 
4 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK I7J7'J (!) 
5 PF-0552040-BO FILTER REGULATOR 7{HI!'\'' Ji;-:'1 (I) 
6 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) ~7''" 'j ( ='7' ~) OJ 
7 PJ-3050652-02 Tr:E 9a!W f'N- ( I) 
8 IIK-0346100-40 HOUSING 1\iJY 'I'J• (I) 
9 EA-9500BOI·OO GABLE BAND m::t"· w (5) 

10 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7' 7'1' (l) 
Jl IlK 0346400-00 PIN SHAP TERJIINAL t· 7 ;t-U~ (3) 
12 180-35006 CABLE !!ARK NO. I V11'-'1-?(l) 2 
13 180-35105 WIRE !!ARK (2) 9{1'-V-?(2) 2 
14 G430l-309-000 SOLENOID VALVE ASll. ;:·~:;·to." 'I (7~) I 
15 P J- 304065 I -01 ELBOW UNION 6XPTl/8 l~~· J=tY 6XPTl/8 (l) 
16 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PTl/8) t-f~;;t (I) 

17 JlT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK !lv;t~;J;-:< to 30 
18 BT-060040 1-EB TUBE fJ-7' 5 
19 N!!-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 UY»?t'} M5X0.8 ~~~ 2 
20 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::It'-}' j~p!l-7 1 
21 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG T 77' 2 
22 PJ -0320526-03 HOSE NIPI'LE t?;~=n· ,~~, 3 
23 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE ;l;-;i=n· Ji, 1 
24 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE M;i=!/7' !I 2 
25 PJ -0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;!;-h I ,I,*' 2 
26 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 9'J'JYnlf'r 2 
27 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"20 V711?7ft' ~~ 2 
28 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5XO.ll L"IO U7»~7t*' ~r M5X0.8 L;IQ 2 
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XlOXO. 8 t7t'N' t 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
30 l'iP·053lOOO-SD WASHER M5 t7t' N' t Jn'~v~ M5 2 

- 34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.TABLE COMPONENTS 

·r - :t JvMfR: 

3 

~ 
1 o4/!Jfi' 

5· 1St 

I® .--/1 
' l 

~// ' 

l!---1 3 

"" 

® 

- 35-

2 

~·-9 
I 115 

4 

~ 

Q 

Q 

"" 

"~ ( .. Q 

0 

0--7·8 II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JlE)',I!O __ "~- ___ P!J!:f_h'!J. ___ _D_E_ §S_~ ]_P_ I )_Q. ~- _. _____ • __ ~ __ > __ !_ _{ ________ Q,t. 

I G8320-309-000 TABLE 'J-7' II I 
2 08321-309-000 THROAT PLATE COVER SHEET ~91~~,. 3bA' -;-~ 1 
3 08323-309-000 HINGE SHAFT ty}" ,. 11 2 
4 08324-309-000 HINGE FIXING SHAFT tW J;;1Y7 2 
5 08325-309-000 lUNGE RUBBER FIXING PLATE t!tY J' AJ'iH>< 2 
6 G8326-309-000 !lEAD FIXING PLATE H>7' 3711!1 2 
7 G8327-309-000 TABLE Sl'ACER T1 7-7' ,_~,· -t Tl 2 
8 G8328-309-000 TABLE SPACER T2 7-7' ll:l•' -t T2 2 
9 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION ~~7· Hil<'9 l 

10 II0-7580 I RUBBER SPACER J' At)Y' 1' 2 
II 111-55108 DRAWER tH' '>' 1 
12 li1-55207 DHAWER SUPPORT WI' jl HI 2 
I3 D8204-555-DOO DHAWER STOPPER tH'nl•1A'- l 
14 II0-75900 RUBBER SPACER ~ !17' tti:J' At' 2 

17 l!TJ-MSOOOOOS SCREW SET HI ~m·~· ;n ~~ 6 
IS SK-I35I600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=l6 t7t?:tY D=3,5 1=16 4 
19 SK-331I600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.I 1=16 ~?~'>'· D=3.1 1=16 6 
20 SI!-105IOOI-SC SCREW !15 L=IO t7J:t'' M5 L=IO 2 
21 SS-61I0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t7W 1I/64-40 L=S 4 
22 MAO-I1532000 CORD STAPLE J-V 7.'717' .~ 10 
23 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y?~O'A' W 11 
24 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND !50 'J'JY?r.';,~· 150 9 
25 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~ 'J9'J7' 4 
26 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP 'J-7' Jl, 9997' I 
27 HX-00I5000-0D CABLE CLIP '1-T !I 9917' 4 
28 HX-0015000-0E CABLE CLIP '1-7· 1, 'l9n' 2 
29 HX-OOI5000-0F CABLE CLIP 'J-7' t?917' 3 
30 IIX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~ '19Yl' I 
31 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 'J-7',!, '1917' I 
32 HX-0025600-00 FIXED BASE J'N ··-;; 3 
33 GAS-11461000 SPIHAL TUBE ;<~· {7k f~-7' 0.62 
34 G5454-l61-000 SPIHAL TUBE :ZII'17M~-7' J. 55 
35 119640-510-00A CABLE CLIP 'J-7' 1.!?917' 5 
36 SK-3382001-SE SCREW-D-3.8 L-20 1&~'1~'>'' D-3.8 L=20 10 
37 SL-4040881-SC SCREW 114 L=8 t' ~· *'}~ fA' JW 1!4 L=8 9 
38 SL·404128l·SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= I2 t•• J*~· tA:< !14 L=l2 8 

- 36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.S'fAND COMPONENTS 

Willi!!~ 

,~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
' ' ' ', 

'',,, ) 
20~;._ ..... 

'----------

----~-, 

.......... , 
' 1 '', ...... J 

'-.... 
" ...... ..... 

...... , 
I 

I 
I 
I 

41 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

·-~-1 

llEf, ~0 •• _Nl)T_E __ •• ~AJ<T. NO, __ • _ •• ____ ll_ ~. S_ 9 _R _ ~ LT. ! _0 _ N _ ... _ • ____ • ~ _ _Y __ ~ __ 1 ___ - - - - - Qt~ -

I G8301-309-0AO STAND ASI!. H? ?~ 1 
2 G8301-309-000 LOWER STAND 5'~"1\'? (2) 
3 68303-309-000 UPPER STAND 9X'\'\'J (2) 
4 G8304·309-000 SIDE SUPPORT 3J7h9 (4) 
5 G8305-309-000 LOWER SUPPORT H7fo.!J (2) 
6 G8306·309-000 SLEEVE ~9 r (4) 
7 G8307-309·000 STAND SUPPORT ~fyf:;.f) (2) 
8 G8308-309-000 STAND STAY "1'17:<7- (2) 
9 68309-309·000 BASE ARM BASE FITTING PLATE ''-:<97'~' 1}9,71~ (2) 

10 G5030-I71·000 ADJUSTING llOLT l'J' l':<:Jl (4) 
11 G5032·164-000 CASTER ~v:<:Jl (4) 
12 Nli-6!00001-SC NUT MlOX1.5 Uj;l]?f!f} l! lO I y2 (36) 
13 Nll-6100001-SC NUT liiOX1.5 U'M:T1} 1.!1 0 171 (4) 

14 S\1-9102503-SB BOLT Oj;l];'l*' ~} 1110 L=25 (36) 
15 S\1-9106503-SC SCREW l! I 0 L=65 Oj!l;tt• k} 1110 L"65 (4) 
16 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t:W II' :i; ~;It ~VHflO (72) 
17 WP-105200 1-SC WASHER I 0, 5X21 X2 t:W II'* ,II. 'IV !I 1110 (8) 
18 II'S-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER 1110 ~· .w jj' * 1!10 (36) 
19 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER 1110 h';ft·~·:f MIO (4) 
20 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL ~~~· >'lf>IJ~'J7-!I 4 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 

2l.SUPPORT 'fABLE COMPONENTS 

iml!IJ-r-7;vmJ~ 

I 
I / 
~/ 

1 

SUPPORT TABLE, LEFT 

~~ 9 

tTI'a 

G8330·309-000 
G8335-309-000 
G8336-309-000 
08308-205-KAA 
65247-164-000 

SUPPORT TABLE CONNECTING PLATE 
GUARD PIPE B 

*~' s'i-7' l tJt' 9 *'' s'i-T HYH{Jt 
11' -}' 11'17' B 

G8213 870-00E 
GSS-29207000 
GUP-01008000 
NM-9050001-SC 
SK-1272000-SC 
SM-6051202-TN 
WP-0531000-SC 

LOW LEG JUNCTION 
GUARD JOINT B 
GUARD PIPE E 
SAFETY llAR JOINT A 
SUPER BOLT 
WING NUT M5X0.8 
WOOD SCRJ<.'W D•Z .7 L=20 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
WASHER 5. 3X lOX I 

- 38-

~/l'ty'f{-~t?7,J'~ 

»· -v ,- "o~ B 
71' -}' /1'{7' E 
nt·w -Y31~M 
fgiJ~· !I+ 
f31J19~ M5X0.8 ~~~ 
17~?*y' D=2. 7 L=20 
U1h~71i' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
t7t'il'* 5.3Xl0Xl 

1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
6 
8 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22.ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS 

22~24 

==:!::1 n::::::o~~D 

3 

17 ' ~ 
1 9 

36 37 

;p 39 

1 9 

~ 0 

1 9 
~0 

~ 

40 

- 39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<E)"~N_O ___ NQT!'_ ___ P~Ji{). __________ Jl.E. §_C_~ _I !_I_O.L ___ _ ~ • _Y __ ! . _ f_ ______ • _ Q].t • 

G2670-309-0AO HOLDER ASll. u~· !l'l 2 
2 G2570-309-000 HOLDER ;~;t~· (2) 
3 G2571-309-000 HOLDER PLATE iM'19 (2) 
4 G2575-309-000 HOLDER LOWER PLATE *!W ~!<1~ (2) 
5 G2576-309-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE iJbUtr1!1 (2) 
6 160-97008 STEP fJ!TH (4) 
7 NII-6030001-SC NUT 113 VJI;IJ?t'~ 113X0.5 ~~~ (8) 
8 NM-6040001-SC NUT 114 PJIJ/;'ItJI~ 114 (4) 
9 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 ~7· 9YJ' t'Y 3X6 (8) 

IO Sli-1030801-SC SCREW 113 L~S '7:J,t.y• li3XO, 5 L;8 (8) 
II SM 1030801-SC SCREW 113 L;8 J7J1Y' li3X0.6 L-8 (6) 
12 SII-6041202-TN SCREW 114X0.7 L=l2 UJ1b!l7t*' ~~ N4X0.7 1~12 {4) 
13 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 113 t7t·~· * J~' ~'~ 113 (8) 
14 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t71'~' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 {4) 
15 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER A' W j]' ~ 3, IX5, 9XO. 7 (8) 
16 I'IS-0410002 KN SPRING WASHER "'Wb' * 114 (4) 
17 G2572-309-000 CASSETTE UPPER PLATE bb~!'JI1!i 2 
18 02573-309-000 CASSETTE LOWER PLATE 7Jt1~'!i1!i 2 
19 62574-309-000 CASSETTE Ill NGE :lit7H'39r• :t 6 
20 YC-2006207-52 NEEDLE !I~ 134SES SERV7 NM75-2 I 
21 ll9Jl7-552-AOO BOBBIN :l;' t' ~ 1 
22 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE r'71fl'- !i'1 1 
23 B9ll0-012-000 SCREW DRIVER. MIDDLE V 71A'- (f:1'J) 1 
24 B9lli-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SIIALL r· 71".- c;3- J I 
25 JI071-000-000 SCREW DRIVER y•:1!'J;'*7'19Y(2A'Y) I 
26 B91!3-012-000 WRENCH (9XIO) 93-~· f J,l\' t(,3-) I 
27 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) J,l\' :t 8X9 I 
28 D9103-555-DOO WRENCH 6){7 939r f'J.A' f 6X7 I 
29 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6M;i;' - 7.1\' t I 
30 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SIIALL u'~?t'- :~"· t (ya-) l 
31 B9141 372-000 HEXAGONAL \\'RENCH, LARGE n'~?t•- ~"· f (;'1) 1 
32 05242-164-000 PIPE ADHESIVE CEIIENT l\'17'bf\'?t'1 I 
33 G2663-309-000 CHAIN DUCT SPONGE fz-:t'J• ','~J,i' !IY' 4 
34 135-25506 GREASE TUBE ,. 9- J,f:1ry7' I 
35 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND :t-;wy~· I 
36 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE i-J,;::,·)!. I 
37 PJ-3090052-0I PLUG 7' 7?' I 
38 B860l-WP1-0AO TOOL BOX ASM. 3-j' A' 3 ?~ I 
39 B910l-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y' !Jt'IJ\'3 I 
40 G2577-309-000 VINYL SEAT T~z :ryt· 7-r r=2 l 
41 160-98709 WATERPROOF SANDPAPER ~1u '"r· ,. _,.,. - #32o I 
42 G2578-309-000 SPANNER 19X21 ~,.,· t 19X21 I 

- 40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 

7!-:1:/EJC/ml~ 

/ 

~---------

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 . 2 I 

/ 

6 I 
I 

///) 

9 

6 

(/" 
1 5 

I 
I 
I 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
I4 
15 

111-95500 
lll-95609 
G8340-309-0AO 
D8308-205-KAA 
G5247-l64-000 
G8213 870-00E 
G8335-309-000 
G8336-309-000 
GSS-29207000 
GUP-01008000 
NM 9050001-SC 
SK-1272000-SC 
SM-6051202-TM 
WP-0531001-SC 
G8340-309-000 

NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D=l. 2) 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D~2) 
SUPPORT TABLE R I GilT ASM. 
LOW LEG JUNCTION 
GUARD JOINT ll 
GUARD PIPE E 
SUPPORT TABLE CONNECT! NG PLATE 
GUARD PIPE B 
SAFETY BAR JOINT A 
SUPER BOLT 
WING NUT M5XO. 8 
WOOD SCREW D=2. 7 L=20 
SCREW M5X0,8 1=12 
\\'ASHER 
SUPPORT TABLE, Rl GHT 

- 41-

! 
I ________ ] 

~91:1~' {~' (<JH .2) 
~9Y:Ii1'1'r (~n,zJ l 
*'~31-7' ~~~· ?~ l 
~~'t<71'-~t?~'3'ry (l) 
i!' -~· 1' 3{!1~ B (2) 
»· -v ~· 17' E {l) 

W 3'1-7' Jl,vY~Y1~ (4) 
~· -r' ~'17' B (2) 

7Yt' W -Y' 3{YrA ( 2) 

f3?*' il<r (2) 
f31J:I1r M5X0.8 DJ. (2) 
t7t~~y· D~2.7 ~20 (6) 
U1~J71*' ~r M5X0.8 L=l2 (8) 
tH' b' :1- 'i.b' H~ M5 (8) 
;};;· 31-7. JL. ~~· (l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NHMRRICAL l N D F. X 0 F P A H 'T' ~ ;;!<ill 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
Sh~ J( NO !hlll l'! ~0 !hilt )f( NO ,!',jil: l'! so 

Bl'-0400251-EB 34 17 1!9141-372-000 40 31 02515-309-000 26 5 G3215-270-000 30 22 
BT-0600401-EB 34 18 02516-309-000 26 6 03220-309-0AO 30 3 
1!1213-552-0AO-A 4 35 CS-040051A-SD 30 26 62517-309-000 26 7 03221-309-000 30 4 
B1305-012-0AO 4 37 CS-06406ll-SP 30 27 02518-309-000 26 8 04001-309-000 32 I 
Bl305-012-0AO 6 14 CS-079073A-SH 6 36 02519-309-000 26 9 04002-309-000 32 2 
81306-155-0AO 6 16 CS-079101A-Sll 6 29 02520-309-000 26 !0 04003-309-000 32 3 
81306-155-0BO 6 13 CS-147121A-Sil 4 18 G2521-309-000 26 ll 04004-309-000 32 4 
B1306-155-0CO 6 12 CS-1501011-TH 26 27 02522-309-000 26 12 04005- 309-0AO 32 5 
B!306-!55-0EO 22 14 02523-309-000 26 13 04006-309-0AO 32 6 
Bl307-l55-0AO 6 19 02112-555-BOO 2 13 G2524-309-000 26 14 G4007-309-0AO 32 7 
Bl307-l55-080 6 18 02406-555-DOH 10 10 G2525- 309-000 26 15 G4008-309-0AO 32 8 
81308-155-0AO 6 21 02425-246-DOO 24 12 G2526-309-000 28 8 G4009-309-0AO 32 9 
Bl402-552-000-A 6 2 08204-555-DOO 36 13 G2528-309-000 26 16 G4010-309-0AO 32 10 
Rl405-012-000 6 I 08226-555-EOO 36 15 G2529-309-000 28 9 G4150-309-0AO 22 8 
81408-552-000 4 8 08308-205-KAA 38 4 G2530'"309000 28 10 G430l-309-000 34 14 
B1411-552-0AO 6 4 D8308-205'"KAA 41 4 G2531-309-000 28 II G5030-17!-000 3'/ 10 
BI414-555-000 6 6 09103-555-DOO 40 28 G2532-309-000 28 12 G5032-164-000 37 !I 
B14!8-227-TOO 6 10 62533-309-000 28 13 G5242-164-000 40 32 
B1501-127-000 8 34 EA -9500BO 1-00 34 9 62534-309-000 26 17 G5247-164-000 38 5 
81502-541-000 8 36 EA -9500BO l-00 36 23 G2535-309-000 26 18 G5247-164-000 41 5 
BI505-227-000-A 8 32 EA-9500B02-00 36 24 62536-309-000 26 19 G5430-ll6-000 34 4 
B1510-227-000 8 31 02537-309-000 26 20 G5454-161-000 36 34 
Bl511-180-000 30 7 GAC-0 1 002AOO 28 19 62538-309-000 24 I G6005-880-000 24 !I 
BI521-555-000 8 2 GAK- 3000 lOBO 16 9 02539-309-000 24 2 66013-880-000 26 24 
BI524-272-00B 30 8 GAK-30005000 16 10 02540·309-000 24 3 G6014-880-000 26 25 
81652-704-000 22 16 GAK-53001000 16 11 02541-309-000 24 4 G6515-880-000 26 26 
&1707-555-000 30 9 GAK-53002000 16 12 02542-309-000 26 21 68033-870-000 30 23 
B1808-552-0AO 6 38 GAK -6100 2000 16 13 02513-309,,000 26 22 08034-870-000 30 24 
81810-552-000 6 39 GAS-ll461000 36 33 02514-309-000 24 5 G8035-870-0AO 30 25 
8!903-552-000 4 9 GCT-02906000 40 29 02545-309-000 24 6 68124-270-000 34 2 
81905-541-BOO 4 6 GSS-29207000 38 7 62546-309-000 24 7 G8213-870-00E 38 6 
Bl909-505-000 4 24 GSS-29207000 41 9 G254 7-309-000 24 8 G8213-870-00E 41 6 
82529-215-000 28 18 OUP-01008000 38 8 G2548-309-000 24 9 G8220-870-000 20 20 
82616-372-000 14 !0 GUP-01008000 41 10 G2549-309-000 24 lO G8301-309-0AO 37 l 
B2703-2!0-000 22 4 G1!10-309-000 2 53 G2550-309-000 26 23 G8301-309-000 37 2 
B31ll-126-000 2 34 Gl112-309-000 20 1 G2551-309-000 28 14 G8303-309-000 37 3 
B3114-771-000 22 31 Gl I 13-309-000 20 2 G2552-309-000 28 15 08304-309-000 37 4 
B3ll5-652-000 2 32 Glll4-309-000 20 3 02553-309-000 28 16 G8305-309-000 37 5 
83118-552-EOO 2 37 Glll5-309-000 20 4 02554-309-000 28 17 G8306-309-000 37 6 
B3120-125,,000 2 28 Glll6-309-000 20 5 G2556-309-000 24 32 G8307-309-000 37 7 
B3120-125-000 22 25 Olll7-309-000 20 6 G2557-309-000 24" 33 G8308-309-000 37 8 
B3121 -352-000 22 28 Oll!B-309-000 20 7 G2558-309-0AO 24 34 G8309-309-000 37 9 
B3126-012-000 2 31 01120-309-000 20 8 02561-309-0AO 24 35 08320-309-000 36 1 
1!3126-012-000 22 26 Oll21-309-000 17 1 62562-309-000 24 36 08321-309-000 36 2 
1!3126-012-000 30 50 01122-309-000 17 12 02563-309-000 24 37 08323-309-000 36 3 
B3127-127-000 30 lO 01123-309-000 20 ll ozsss-sog~ooo 40 33 08324-309-000 36 4 
B3128-012-000 2 33 G1124-309-000 20 12 02564-309-000 24 38 08325-309-000 36 5 
B3!29-012-AOO 2 29 Gll25-309-000 20 13 62565-309-000 26 52 68326-309-000 36 6 
1!3129-012-BOO 30 51 Gll30-309-000 20 14 02566-309-000 26 53 08327-309-000 36 7 
B3132 552-000 2 30 Gll31-309-000 20 15 02567-309-000 28 66 08328-309-000 36 8 
B3132-552-000 22 27 01132-309-000 20 16 02568-309-000 28 67 G8336-309000 38 l 
B3210-771-000 30 11 Gl 133-309-000 20 17 02570-309-0AO 40 1 08335-309-000 38 2 
83214-047-000 2 21 G1134-309,000 20 18 G2570-309-000 40 2 08335-309-000 41 7 
83305-704-000-A !8 11 01135-309-000 20 19 G2571-309-000 40 3 08336-309-000 38 3 
83311-012-000 18 4 G1212-309-000 22 9 G2572-309-000 40 17 08336-309-000 41 8 
B331 I -704-000 18 8 01213-309-000 22 10 G2573-309-000 40 18 08340,309-0AO 41 3 
ll3317-704-000 18 16 01214-309-0AO 22 11 G2574 -309-000 40 19 G8340- 309-000 41 15 
B3320 704-LOO-A 18 3 G1601-309 OAO 16 2 G2575-309-000 40 4 
83514-412-000 14 9 l 01601 -309-0BO 16 1 G2576-309-000 40 5 !IA-0005900-00 12 17 
83529-226-000 14 5 01601-309-000 16 3 62577-309-000 40 40 HD-0005700-0A 32 11 
83536-122-000 14 7 61814-880-00A 6 40 G2578-309-000 40 42 HK-0346100-40 34 8 
840 ll -210-000 30 12 62301-309-0AO 22 21 G260 1-309-000 32 22 HK -0346101-40 10 !I 
84715-215-0AO 34 1 02301-309-000 22 22 G2602- 309,,0AO 32 23 llK-0346400-0B 10 46 
B8210-ill2-000 36 16 02302-309-000 22 23 G2603-309-0AO 32 24 HK-0346400-0B 12 23 
88210-210-00B 20 22 02313-870-000 22 5 G2701 -309-000 22 1 HK-0346400-00 34 11 
B8211-210,00B 20 21 G2501 -309-000 28 1 G3201-270-000 30 13 111'1-2003900-00 12 18 
88601 -1'11'1-0AO 40 38 G2502-309-000 28 2 G3202-270-000 30 14 111'1-5000700-00 12 19 
89101-552 000 40 39 02503-309-000 28 3 G3204- 270-000 30 15 HX-0001200-00 30 28 
B9 109-555-000 40 22 l 02504-309-000 28 4 G3205- 270-000 30 16 HX -0004300-00 4 23 
BOll0-012-000 40 23 G2505-309-000 28 5 G3206-270-000 30 17 llX-0012300-08 30 29 
B9ll0-804-000 40 27 02508-309-000 28 G G3208-270-000 30 18 I!X -0015000-0C 36 26 
B91!1 012-000 40 24 02509-309,,000 28 7 G3210- 270-000 30 19 HX-0015000-00 36 27 
B9113 012-000 40 26 G2510-309-000 26 1 03210-309-000 30 I HX-0015000-0E 36 28 
B9117,552-AOO 6 41 G251!-309,000 26 2 G32ll-309-000 30 2 HX-0015000-0F 36 29 
B9117-552-AOO 40 21 G2512-309-000 26 3 03212-270-000 30 20 HX-0015000-0G 36 30 
B9140-372-000 40 30 02513-309,-000 26 4 G3213-270-000 30 21 I!X -00 15000-0H 36 31 

- 42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICA[ I N D E Y n F PAR 'I'~ 'l!!;, I 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PA~JO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.!h.Ji ft NO lj,.Ji J'! NO "' Jii NO J'w~- J'! NO 

ux ~oo 1 5ooo -oo 36 25 RE~0500000~KO 12 27 SM-6041002-TP 32 13 SS-4150915-SP 10 47 
l!X-0025600-00 36 32 RE-0600000-KO 10 27 SM-6041002-TP 32 14 SS-4150915-SP 14 8 

RE-0600000-KO 10 34 SM- 604 1002-TP 32 15 SS-4151215-SP 10 63 
J 1071-000-000 40 25 RE~JOOOOOO-KO 16 18 SH~6041202-TN 40 12 SS-6060210-SP 2 59 

R0-0291801-00 4 36 SM-6041202-TP 24 17 SS-60804 W-SP 2 3 
HAI-12005000 30 30 R0-0371801-00 s 3 SM-6041202-TP 32 27 SS-6090510-SP 10 16 
HA0-11532000 18 18 R0-044240 l-00 4 13 SM-6041602··TP 24 18 SS-6090510-SP 30 41 
HA0-11532000 36 22 R0-098240 1-00 16 6 SM-604l60Z~TP 24 19 SS-6090510··SP 30 42 
l!C-2005207-50 6 ll RO~ 1952401-00 14 2 SM-6041602-TP 24 20 SS-6090540-SP 12 25 
I!C-2005207-52 40 20 SM-6042002-TP 32 28 SS-6090620-SP 30 43 
l!TJ-MSOOOOOS 36 17 SB-1100015-00 28 21 SM·6042002-TP 32 29 SS~6090670-TP 6 5 
114007-110-0AA 4 30 SB-1150006-00 26 30 SM-6042002-TP 34 27 SS·6110420-TP 6 30 
ll9640-5l0-00A 36 35 SB-1300003-00 26 29 SI!-6051002-TP 26 33 SS·6110610-TP 2 42 

SB-1300004·00 26 28 SM-6051002-TP 26 34 SS·6110610-TP 36 21 
NM-6030001-SC 30 31 SD-0460703·TP 10 2 SW-6051002-TP 34 28 SS-6110710-TP 10 61 
NM-6030001-SC 30 32 sn-osooss1 ~sr lO 62 SN-6051202-TM 41 13 SS-61110JO~SP 6 33 
NM-6030001-SC 40 7 SD-0630275-SP 10 18 SM-6051202-TN 32 30 SS-6111010-TP 14 24 
NM·6040000-SN 10 56 SD-0640631-TP lO 48 SM-6051202-TN 38 II SS-6111210-SP 4 26 
NM-6040001-SC 40 8 SD·064145l-SP 10 17 SM-6051202-TR 16 19 SS-6120930-TP 2 60 
NM-604000 1·SD 24 13 SD-0650321-TP 12 4 S!!-6051602-TN 32 31 SS-6120930-TP 22 19 
NM-6050001-SD 28 20 SD-·0720331-SP 8 12 SM-6051602-TP 26 35 SS-6121030~SP 2 61 
NM-605000 1-SD 34 19 S£-4301041-SR 14 16 S!!-6051602-TP 26 36 SS·6660610-TP 10 20 
NM-6050001-SE 18 13 SK-1272000·SC 38 10 SM-6051602-TP 26 37 SS-67007!0-Sil 16 7 
NM-6050001-SE 18 15 SK-1272000-SC 41 12 SM-6051602-TP 28 27 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 
NM-6050001-SE 18 19 SK-1351600-SC 36 18 SM-6051602-TP 28 28 SS 7090610-SP 10 42 
NM-6060001-SD 24 14 SK-3311600-SE 36 19 SM-6051602-TP 28 29 SS-7091110·SP 8 37 
NM-6060001-SE 16 15 SK-3382001-SE 36 36 SM-6051602 TP 28 30 SS-7110410 SP 8 21 
NM-6100001-SC 37 12 SK-3412000-SC 17 10 SM-6051602-TP 28 31 SS·7110510-SP 30 44 
NM-6100001-SC 37 13 SK-3552500-SC 20 9 SM-6051602-TP 28 32 SS-71!0720-SP 8 16 
NM-6160511-SE 22 32 SI,-4021291-SC 30 34 SM-6051602-TP 28 33 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 
NM- 905000 I -SC 38 9 SL-403062!-SS 12 3 SM-6051802-TP 26 38 SS-7701010-SP 2 62 
Nl!~9050001-SC 4! 11 SL-4030641-SE 12 22 SM-6051802~TP 26 39 SS-8090670-SP 2 35 
NS-6090310-SN 22 33 SL-4030681-SC 30 35 SM-6052002-TP 28 34 SS-8110410-TP 6 37 
NS-6090310-SP 2 57 SL-4030681-SC 30 36 SN-6052502-TP 28 35 SS-8110520-TP 10 22 
NS-6090310-SP 12 5 SL-4030851-SF 14 23 SM-6052502-TP 28 36 SS-8l50432~TH 6 34 
NS-6090310-SP 30 33 SL-4031081-SC 17 13 SM-6061402-TP 24 21 SS-8150710-SP 2 36 
NS-6110310-SP 12 12 SL-4031081-SC 32 12 SM·6063502-TP 28 37 SS-8150912-TH 4 21 
NS-6150430~sP 10 33 SL-403!691-SC 30 37 SM- 6082502- TP 28 38 SS-8151150-SP 4 l 
NS-6150430~SR 16 16 SL-4032081-SC 30 38 SM-6082502-TP 28 39 SS-8151550-SP 4 28 
NS-6620310-SP 8 26 SL-4032081-SC 30 39 SM-6086002-TP 28 40 SS-8660530-TP 22 15 
NS-6660410-SH lO 58 SL-4040691-SC 20 33 SM-8030402-TP 30 40 SS-8660530-TP 26 41 
NS~6660430-SP 10 59 SL-4040881-SC 36 37 SM-8041012-TP 24 22 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 

SL-404!281-SC 36 38 SM8050612-TP 26 40 SS-8660610-TP 4 19 
PA~o600504-AO 22 29 SL-4041291-SC 30 52 SM-8050612-TP 28 41 SS-8660810~TP 4 38 
PA-1601013-AO 32 25 SL-4041291-SC 30 53 SM-8061612-TP 28 42 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 
PA-1602512-AO 32 26 SL~4051001-MZ 4 34 Sll-80630 12-TR 16 20 SS-8660810-TP 6 ' !7 
PA-2002510-AO 16 14 SM-0030601-SC 24 47 SM-9043153-SC 24 23 SS-8660810-TP 6 . 20 
PB-0000 100-00 40 35 SM-0040801-SC 20 23 SM-9052553-CP 28 43 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 
PC~OI24010-00 34 20 SM-0040801-SC 20 25 Sli-9053503-CP 28 44 SS-8660810-TP 8 35 
PF-0552040-BO 34 5 SM-0040801-SC 20 26 SM-9061853-SR l6 21 SS-8681650-TP 4 11 
PJ·0205000-02 34 21 SM-0040801-SC 20 27 SM-9102503-SB 37 14 SS-90804!0··SP 30 45 
PJ-0305200-01 34 6 Sli-0040801-SC 30 54 Sll-9106503-SC 37 15 SS-9151540-SR 16 22 
PJ·0320525-03 34 22 SM-0051201-SC 20 28 SS-1060210-TP 2 58 ST-5041051-SN 32 16 
PJ-0320525~03 34 24 SM-0051201-SC 20 29 SS-1090750-SP 20 31 ST-5041051-SN 32 17 
PJ-0320540-01 34 23 S!!-103080 1-SC 40 10 SS-1090750-SP 24 39 ST-5041051·SN 32 18 
PJ-0325260-01 40 36 SM- 103080 1-SC 40 11 SS-1090750-SP 24 46 
PJ-0460525~03 22 34 SM-1051001-SC 36 20 ss- zoso2w-sr lO 8 TA-0290301-MO 4 39 
PJ-0460525-03 34 25 Sll-3051652-TN 20 24 SS-2110915-SP 2 40 TA··0750404-RO 30 46 
PJ-3040651-01 34 15 Sll-3051652-TN 24 15 SS-2110920-Tl' 2 39 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 
PJ-3050652-02 34 7 SM-3051652-TN 28 22 SS-4080620~TP lO 9 TA-0950806-RO 2 7 
PJ-3080400-02 34 26 SM~3051652-TN 28 23 SS-41!0715-SP 10 12 TA-1250406-RO 2 43 
PJ-·3090052-01 40 37 SM-3051652-TN 28 24 SS-41!0715-SP 10 28 TA-!250705·RO 2 6 
PJ-3090052-03 34 3 811·3051652-TN 28 25 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 TA-1550902-RO 2 64 
PS-0300062-KII 40 9 SJI-4041001-SC 24 41 SS-4120615-SP 2 24 TA-1550902-RO 2 65 
PS-0300182·KF 22 17 SM-4051405-SE 18 6 SS-4120615-SP 2 25 TA-1550902-RO 2 66 
PX-0551040-00 34 16 SM-4051405-SE 18 12 SS-4120615-SP 8 19 TA-1701002-RO 2 67 
PX-9500090-00 34 10 Sll- 5030655-81' 22 6 SS-4120615-SP 14 4 TA-2000502-RO 2 16 

SI!-6031202-TP 24 16 SS-4!20915-SP 2 8 TA-2101002-RO 2 17 
RE-0250000-KO 12 8 SM -6032502 -TP 26 31 SS-4120915-SP 2 12 TA-2351004·RO 2 63 
RE-0400000-KO !0 39 SII-6032502-TP 28 26 SS-4120915-SP 2 44 
RE-0400000-KO 16 17 SN-6033802-TP 26 32 SS-4120915-SP 6 24 WP-0320500-SC 40 13 
RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SI!-6040602-TP 32 33 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 WP-0320500-SD 26 42 
RE-0500000-KO 8 8 SM 6041002-TP 20 30 SS4120915-SP 12 29 1'/P-0320500-SD 26 43 
RE-0500000-KO 8 22 SM-6041002-TP 24 40 SS·4121415·SP 17 8 WP-0320500-SD 28 45 
RE-0500000KO 10 36 SM-6041002-TP 24 42 SS-4121615-SP 22 18 1'/P-0320501-SC :lo 47 
RE-0500000-KO 10 51 SM·6041002-TP 24 48 SS-4150915··SP 8 17 1'/P-0320501-SD 22 7 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NllMF.R!C:AL !NnF.X 0 F P A R '!' !'l tmtll 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REP PART NO PAGE REF 

,ll,'lli l'! NO Jh$ n NO .ru1it J( NO c~'iii J( NO 

WP~0430801-SC 40 14 uo~ozoos 4 33 110-42207 10 50 ll1-95302 2 38 
WP-0450000-Sil 10 55 l 10-02110 4 15 110-42264 10 23 Ill ~95401 2 51 
WP-0450801-SD 4 27 110-02169 4 10 110-42306 10 26 111-95500 41 I 
WP-0450801-SD 20 32 110-02201 4 20 1!0-42405 10 31 lll-95609 41 2 
WP-0450801-SD 24 24 l!0-02300 4 22 110-42504 10 14 111-96052 4 25 
WP-0450801-SD 24 25 110-02508 4 17 110-42563 10 13 111-96151 4 31 
I'IP-0450801-SD 24 26 1!0-02805 4 16 110-42652 10 15 111-96359 4 32 
WP-0450801-SD 24 27 110-02904 4 3 I 10-42702 !0 25 111-97001 8 39 
WP-0450801-SD 24 28 110-04009 6 23 ll0-42850 10 19 113-05513 2 54 
WP-0450801-SD 24 43 1!0-(14207 6 26 110-42959 lO 21 113-15108 22 13 
WP-0450801-SD 24 44 ll0-04306 6 25 ll0-43007 10 60 ll3-92107 14 26 
1\'P-0450801-SD 24 45 110-05105 6 8 ll0-43205 10 52 114-03805 2 55 
1\'P-0450801-SD 32 19 ll0-05204 4 7 110-43304 10 57 ll4-04209 2 56 
WP-0450801-SD 32 20 l!0-06004 8 33 110-43403 10 54 135-22305 30 6 
WP-0450801-SD 32 21 ll0-06202 8 9 110-43700 10 38 135-25506 40 34 
WP-0450801-SD 32 32 ll0-06350 8 5 1!0-43908 10 53 160-97008 40 6 
WP-0450801-SD 34 29 110-06509 8 7 110-43957 10 49 160-98709 40 41 
1'/P-0450826-SC 17 11 110-06756 8 4 110~44054 10 64 168-70206 37 20 
WP-0482086-SD 22 20 110~06905 8 15 110~45002 2 19 180-35006 34 12 
I'IP-0501016-SD 17 9 110-07002 8 14 ll0-45101 2 22 180-35105 34 13 
I'IP-0531000-SC 28 46 ll0-07101 8 ll 110-45200 2 20 180-77503 2 48 
WP-0531000-SC 28 47 110-07200 8 13 110-45408 8 18 
WP-0531000-SC 28 48 110-07309 8 10 110--45606 8 20 225-02504 22 30 
WP-0531 000-SC 28 49 ll0-15005 6 31 ll0-45705 8 38 
I'IP-0531 000-SC 38 12 110-15104 6 35 110-45952 8 27 
1\'P-0531000-SD 24 29 ll0-15807 6 27 110-46604 14 1 
WP-0531000-SD 26 44 110-17357 4 2 110-47107 16 5 
WP-0531000-SD 26 45 110-18108 8 28 1l0-70851 2 1 
WP-0531000-SD 26 46 ll0-18207 8 23 110-70901 2 lO 
1\'P-0531000-SD 26 47 ll0-18306 8 25 110-71008 2 49 
I'IP-0531000-SD 26 48 110-18405 8 24 110-71453 4 29 
WI'-0531000-SD 26 49 llO~ !8504 22 3 t !0-71602 8 29 
WP-0531000-SD 26 50 110-18603 2 41 1!0-71701 8 30 
WP-0531000-SD 28 50 110-18801 6 7 ll0-71800 8 1 
I'IP-0531000-SD 28 51 l!0-20005 14 14 1!0~72204 2 27 
WP-0531000-SD 28 52 110-20054 14 12 110-72204 22 24 
I'IP-0531000-SD 28 53 l!0-20203 14 17 110-72204 30 48 
WP-0531000-SD 28 54 110-20302 14 13 110~72352 2 26 
WP-0531000-SD 28 55 110-20401 14 19 110-72402 2 23 
WP-0531000-SD 28 56 110-20500 14 21 110-72451 2 18 
WP-0531 000-SD 28 57 110-20609 14 20 110-72709 12 2 
wr~oss10oo-sn 28 58 110-20708 14 15 110-73103 36 9 
WP-0531000-SD 28 59 110-20807 14 18 l!0-75157 12 l 
WP-0531000-SD 34 30 110-20906 14 22 110-75801 36 10 
WP-0531001-SC 41 14 ll0-2ll51 14 6 ll0-75900 36 14 
WP-0553216-SD 16 23 110~21201 14 3 110-76700 17 2 
WP-0561616-SC 20 lO 110-21300 14 11 110-76809 17 4 
I'IP-0621016-SD 16 24 110~21409 14 25 110--76858 17 3 
I'IP-0621016-SH lO 32 ll0-23504 17 6 110-76957 17 5 
WP~0641601-SD 24 30 ll0-24015 16 8 110-78250 30 49 
WP-0641601-SD 28 60 110-24700 16 4 111-02605 2 9 
WP-0651001-SB 30 55 110-25202 17 7 ll1-l0152 12 20 
WP-0820526-SD 24 31 110-30202 2 50 111-10301 12 15 
WP-0841600-SD 28 61 110-30301 2 14 111-10400 12 13 
WP-0841600-SD 28 62 110-30400 2 47 lll-10509 12 14 
WP-0841600-SD 28 63 ll0-38759 6 42 11!-10608 12 6 
I'IP-1052000-SD 28 64 110-38809 6 32 111-10707 12 10 
IVP-1052001-SC 37 16 110-38908 6 43 111-10806 12 11 
I'IP-1052001-SC 37 17 110-39062 4 5 11H0905 12 7 
\\'P-1612616-SE 18 17 110-39070 4 4 11l-ll051 12 28 
WS-0310702-KS 40 15 l!0-40052 lO 5 111-11309 12 26 
\'IS-0410002-KN 40 16 110-40201 10 7 II H 1309 22 12 
WS-0510002-KN 16 25 110-40300 10 6 111-11507 12 9 
WS-0820002~KP 28 65 l!0-40359 10 l lll-!1606 12 24 
WS-1020002-KN 37 18 110-40409 10 4 111-11804 12 21 
WS-1020002-KN 37 19 110-40508 10 3 11H2000 12 16 
WT-0530002-KS 2 46 1!0-40607 10 35 lll-41207 6 3 
WZ-1670300-KP 26 51 1!0-40706 10 37 lll-55108 36 II 

110-40854 lO 45 11!-55207 36 12 
105-02300 30 5 110-40953 10 44 Ill 85006 18 5 
110-00304 2 2 110-41308 10 43 111-85055 18 1 
110-00619 2 11 110-41407 10 40 !11-85105 18 14 
110-00858 2 4 ll0-41506 10 41 lll-85204 18 10 
110-01104 2 45 110-41704 10 29 11!-85352 18 9 
110-01500 22 2 !10-41852 10 30 111-85402 18 7 
110-01609 2 52 l!0~42058 10 24 111-85501 18 2 

- 44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8-2- 1, KOKURYO- CHO, 
CHOFU- SHI, "TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

PHONE ' 03 (3430) 4001-5 
FAX' 03 (3430) 4003. 4009. 4914 
TELEX 'J22967 

JU Kll*il:~tt 
'f182 !l!lillll!liH!Ifflf!!fi!BllB·2·1 
TEL.03-3480·1111 ( Jt.J!il 

<15JIL 1ll<l1>, <::ffll!l!lit 
To order or for further 
information, 
please C<ll1tact: 

@Pll!!!it'l'!ll 
TEL03-34S0-1113(;.'-( '\' JH Y) 

• <!.tJJJI-'Y 'J :>. H~lllllll~~(J)~!f>'!'i!lf~ < ll:l!!J' i\11111>';!; 0 itT. 
• The description COVCfed In this parts list is subject to change for lmJ,'l(ovement of the commodity without n¢ticg, 

,. ;,:(J)JI-':I'J;<.H~. '"'"'"~ Jlli'£(J)illilll1t!llrU • £1l111L>~t.tJJrT. 
• This parts list is edited and {.)fin1ed In &ccofdance with the PJoduct speclfiClltiOI'\$ as of November 1994. 

94 • 12 Primed in Japan (F) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




